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Allen County
Career Training, Employment, and Job Readiness

Depariment for Employment Services
29 Hillview Drive
P.O. Box 250

. Scottsville, KY 42164

Child Services

Department of Protection and Permanency
28 Hiltview Drive

P.O. Box 250

Scottsville, KY 42164

Family Education Assessment Treatment (F.EA.T)

Health Access Nurturing Devclopment Scrvices (H.ANN.D.S,)

Parenting Help for Teens
://me ipod.com/xila/teens.htmi

Scottsville/Allen YMCA
Scotisville, Kentucky 42164

Clothing

Barren River Area Safc Space (BRASS), Inc.

Housing Autherity of Scotisville
144 East Cedar Sureat
Scottsville, KY 42164

Disability Services

Protection & Advocacy

100 Fair Oaks Lane, Suite 302
Frankfort, KY 40601

*Issues related to disability
www.kypa net

Phone: 270-237-3661

Phone: 270-237-3101

Phone: 859-824-5074
Phone: 502-564-3756

Phone: 270-237-5704

Toll Free: 800-928-1183
Phone: 270-781-9334

Phone: 800-372-2988
Fax: 502-564-0848



Center for Accessible Living
1051 N. 16" St. Ste. C
Murray, KY 42071

Domestic Violence

National Domestic Violence Hotline
Battered Women Justice Project
National Network to End Domestic Violence

Barrcn River Area Safe Space (BRASS), Inc.
Housing Authority of Scottsville

144 East Cedar Street

Scottsville, KY 42164

Educational Opportunities

Allen County for GED Information

Phone: 270-753-7676

800-779-SAFE
800-903-0111
202-543-5566

Toll Free: 800-928-1183
Phone; 270-781-9334

Phone: 270-237-4492

Ex-Offender/Sex Offender Assistance & Advocac
So=—nttotn vllendcer Assistance & Advoecacy

Bluegrass Reentry Council

Chrysalis House

1589 Hill Rise Drive (Off of Versailles Road)
Lexington, KY 40504

wWww, Kgnmchgng.grg[

Protection & Advocacy

100 Fair Oaks Lane, Suite 302
Frankfort, KY 40601

*Issues related to disability
www.kypa.net

Financial Assistance

Barren River Area Safe Space (BRASS), Inc.
Housing Authority of Scottsville

144 East Cedar Street

Scottsville, KY 42164

Phone: 859-977-2502
Fae: 859-233.9231

Phone: 800-372-2988
Fax: 502-564-0848

Toll Free: 800.928-1183
Phone: 270-781-9334



@)

Food Assistance

Allen County Community Services Phone: 270-237-4149
25 J.L. Turner and Son Place
Seatisville, KY 42164

Allen County Head Start Phone: 270-237-3746
25 J.L. Turner and Son Place
Scottsville, KY 42164

Allen County Senior Center Phone: 270-237-3691
Allen County Judge-Executive’s Office Phone: 270-237-3631
P.O.Box 115 Fax: 270-237-9155

Scottsville, KY 42164

www.allencgungkenmcky.cum
Gambler’s Anonymous

1-888-GA-HELPS

Government Agencies (Includes State and Local
Officials/Police Agencies)

Dept. of Protection & Permanency Phone: 270-237-3101
29 Hillview Drive

P.O. Box 250

Scattsville, KY 42164

Food Stamp Office Phone: 270-237-3101]
29 Hillview Drive

P.O, Box 250

Scottsville, KY 42164

Dept. for Employment Services Phone; 270-237-3661
29 Hillview Drive

P.O. Box 250

Scotsville, KY 42164

Allen County Health Dept. Phone: 270-237-4423
207 East Locust St.
Scotisville, KY 42164



Life Skills Inc. Phone: 270-237-4481
312 Bowling Green Road

P.O. Box 92

Scottsville, KY 42164

Sheriff's Office Phone: 270-237-3210
194 Wood St.
Scoitsville, KY 42164

hitp:/fwww.acsoky.ore/

Circuit Clerk Phone: 270-237-3561
201 Weslt Main Street
Scottsville, KY 42164-0477

Halfway Houses, Homeless Shelters, and Housing

Barren River Area Safe Space Inc. (BRASS) Toll Free: 800-928-1183
Housing Authority of Scottsville Phone: 270-781-9334
144 East Cedar Street

Scottsville, KY 42164

Community Action of Southern Kentueky, [nre. Phone: 270-237-4149
225 N. Sixth Street

Scottsville, KY 42164

WWW. KYor

Matthew 25 AIDS Services Phone: 270-826-0200
411 Letcher Streat Toll Free: 877-428-1231
Henderson, KY 42420

Heartland Cares Phone: 270-444-8(83
619N. 30" St.

Paducsh, KY 42001

www_heeres.org

Housing Case Managemen Community Action of Southern Kentucky, Inc,

225N, Sixth Street Phone: 270-237-4149

Scottsville, KY 42164
casoKYor



Healthcare

The Medical Center at Scotisville
456 Burnley Road
Scoltsville, KY 42164

Allen County Health Department
207 East Locust

P.O. Box 129

Scottsville, KY 42164

Psychiatric Hospital:

Western State Hospital
P.O. Box 2200
Hopkinsville, KY 42240

HIV/AIDS

Matihew 25 AIDS Services
411 Letcher Street
Henderson, KY 42420

Heariland Cares
619 N. 30" Street
Paducah, KY 42001

wwiw heares.org
KY HIV- AIDS Program

Hotlines

1-800-Children (crisis for parents)

Abuse Hotline

Adoption Hotline

Adult & Child Health (Dept. for Public Health)
KY HIV- AIDS Program

Alcohol/Drug Hotline

Alcoholics Anonymous

Bluegrass First Steps

Cancer Information Service

Cabinet for Health & Family Services Ombudsman
Cabinet for Health & Family Services Secretary's Office

Phone: 270-622-28060

Phone; 270-237-4423
Fax: 270-237-4777

Phone: 270-886-6025

Phone: 270-826-0200
Toll Free; 877-428-1201

Phone: 270-444-8183

Phone; 800-420-7431

(All Toll Free)

800-432-9251
800-752-6200
800-432-9346
800-462-6122
800-420-7431
800-729-6686
800-467-8091
800-454-2764
800-422-6237
800-372.2973
800-564-7042



Child/Adult Abuse

Child Support Info/Enforcement Hotline
Child Support Voice Response System
Community Based Services
Community Mental Health

Consumer Product Safety Commission
Department for Housing

Food and Drug Administration

Food Stamp Case Changes Reporting
Faster Care Information

General Crisis

Home Health Agency Hotline

Ken PAC Information (Kentucky Palient Access and Care System)

Long Term Care Ombudsman

Adult and Child Health Info Line

Medicaid Managed Care Ombudsman
Medicaid Member Services

Mental Health Counseling

National Lead Info Center Clearinghouse
Poison Emergency and Info

Pregnancy Crisis Centers

Rape Crisis Hotline

SIDS "Black to Sleep" Campaign

Special Needs Adoption

Spouse Abusc Hotline

State Health Insurance Assistance Program
Suicide Prevention

Welfare and Medicaid Fraud

Women, Infant, & Children (WIC) Program
Women's Cancer Screening
Lexington-Fayette-Urban County Government
Domestic Violence Prevention Board
Kentucky Domestic Violence Association
National Sexual Assault hotline

Prevent Child Abuse Kentucky

Kentucky Attomey General's Office
National Domestic Violence Hotline
Batterad Women Justice Project

National Network to End Domestic Violence
Resource Center on Child Protection and Custody

800-752-6200
800-248-]1163
800-443-1576
800-635-2570
800-928-8000
200-638-2772
800-669-9777
800-FDA-4010
800-248-5861
800-232- 5437
800-592-3980
800-635-6250
800-635-2570
800-372-2991
800-462-6122
877-807-4027
800-635- 2570
800-928-8000
800-424-LEAD
800-222-1222
800-432-9337
800-422-1060
800-505-CRIB
800-423-9346
800-544-2022
877-293-7447
800-928-8000
800-372-2970
800462-6122
800-462-6122

859-258-3803
502-209-5382
800-656-4673
800-432-9251
800-372-2551

800-779-SAFE

800-903-0111
202-543-5566
800-527-3232



Identification: Birth Certificates, Driver’s

License, Social Security

Driver’s License Information

Allen Circuit Clerk
City/County Bldg,, Room 202
201 W. Main Street

P.O. Bax 477

Scottsville, KY 42164

Sacial Security Oflice ~ Main Office
601 W. Broadway, Room [0)
Louisville, KY 40202

Allen County Social Security Office
1310 Campbell Lane
Bowling Green, KY 42104

Birth Certificate Information

Office of Vilal Stafistics
275 E. Main Street, {E-A
Frankfort, KY 40621

Legal Help

Appalachian Research and Delense Fund of Kentucky
120 North Front Avenue

Prestonsburg, KY 41653-1221

www.ardfky.org

Departmeat of Public Advecacy
Warren County Justice Center
1001 Center Street, Suite 301
Bowling Green, KY 42101-2192

Phone: 270-237-3561
Phone: 270-237-4734

Local Number: 866-716-9671
National Toll Free; 800-772-1213

TTY: 502-582-5517
Phone: 270-842-5691

Phone: 502-564-4212

Toll Free: 800-556-3876

Phone; 270-842-5691



Mental Health and Substance Abuse Services
—==T>  SRtallh and substance Abuse Services

Lifeskills Phone: 270-237-4481

512 Bowling Green Road Fax: 270-237-4858

PO Box 92

Scottsville, KY 42164

LifeSkills Looking Glass Clubhouse Phone: 270-237-3449

305 Massey Fax: 270-237-4859

Scottsville, KY 42164

Crisis Phone Number: Toll Free: 800-223-8913
Phone: 270-843-4357

Psychiatric Hospital:

Western State Hospital Phone: 270-886-6025

P.O. Box 2200

Hopkinsville, KY 42240

Substance Abuse & Mental Health Service Ad ministration [SAMHSA]
hltg:llmenglhgallh,gmh;_a_.govldag_bp;gfacilig»;gch.gsg&?ﬂgteﬂ(‘f

Protection & Advocacy Phone: 800-372-2988
100 Fair Oaks Lane, Suite 302 Fax: 502-564-0848
Frankfort, KY 40601

*Issues related to disability

WWW’.I’_C!&.!IQ!

Support Groups:

National Alliance for the Meatally Il (NAMI) Kentucky

NAMI Kentucky Phone: 606-451-6933
C/O Somerset Community College Phore: 606-451-6936
808 Monticello Street Toll Free: 800-257-5081
Somerset, Kentucky 42501

wmv.nami.g:ggmgTemg]gg.gﬁn?micrgsite&l 57

Alcohaolics Anonymous Phone: 800-467-8091

httg:ﬂarea.‘zggnetheelinglmggtiggs,html
ht_m:llwww.mincinngi.Qrgcgglral office. htr)

Narcotics Anonymous Phone: 800-662-HELP (4357)

httg:llgg;@ltaolg.gg.grg[gonallools_lMgeling,ng



Kentucky Narcotics Anonymous

http:/www. nakentuclky. com/

Mental Health Association of Kentucky Phone: 502-638-3501
120 Sears Avenue Suite 213 Toll Free: 888-705-0463
Louisville, KY 40207 Fax: 502-896-1306

mhaky@mhaky.org
http:liwww,mhgky;org[

Medication Assistance Programs:

Partnership for Prescription Assistance
WWW.pparx.org

NAMI Resource
hug;I[www.nnmi.gg[Q_Qm;uUQontenlgmupslHeIgIinellPrescription Drue Patient Assi
slance_Programs.htm

RXAssist: Accessing Pharmaceutical Patient Assistance Programs

hl;g;l!www.rxassiggggg[

RXHope:
www.exhope.com

Transportation

2-1-1 is an easy-to-remember telephone number that connects people with important
community services, including transportation options.

Barren River Local Officials Organization, Inc. Phone: 270-781-238)
www bradd.org



Veteran’s Services

Kentucky Department of Veteran's Affairs
1111 B Louisville Road

Frankfort, KY 40601

WWw. v KY.B0V

Veteran’s RCS Combat Call Center

Veteran’s Affairs
126 East Public Square, Lower Level
Glasgow, KY 42141

Toll Free: 1-800-572-6245
Phone: 502-564-9203
Fax: 502-564-9240

1-877-WAR-VETS
1-877-927-8387

Phone: 270-651-9578
Toll Free: 800-850-1392
Fax: 270 651-7839



Butler County
Career Training, Employment, and Job Readiness

Butler County Center for Adult Education/Literacy Phone: 270-526-4560
Morgeniown, KY 42261

Butler County Head Start Program Phone; 270-526-3002
104 North Warren Street
Morgantown, KY 42261

Child Services

Department for Community Based Services Phone: 270-526-3833
Protection and Permanency
111 South Tyler Street

Morgantown, KY 42261

Butler County Head Start Program Phone: 270-526-3002
104 North Warren Street

Morgantown, KY 42261

Family Education Assessment Treatment (F.EAA.T.) Phone; 859-824-5074

Health Access Nurtaring Development Services (H.A.N.D.S.) Phone: 502-564-3756

Parenting Help for Teens
A 15.tripod.com/xila/teens h

Butler County Boys & Girls Club Phone: 270-526-6300
338 South Tyler Street
Morganlown, KY 42261

Clothing

Department for Community Based Services Phone: 270-526-3833
210 West Ohio Street
Morgantown, KY 42261



Disability Services

Protection & Advocacy Phone: 800-372-2988
100 Fair Oaks Lane, Suijte 302 Fax: 502-564-0848
Frankfort, KY 40601

*Issues related to disability

www.kypa.nel

Center for Aceessible Living Phone: 270-753-7676

1051 N, 16" Street Suite C
Murray, KY 42071

Demestic Violence

National Domestic Vialence Hotline Toll Free: 800-779-SAFE
Battered Women Justice Project Toll Free: 800-903-0111
National Network to End Domestic Violence Phone: 202-543-5566
Educational Opportunities

Community Action of Southern Kentuchy Phone. 270-562-3735
302 West Ohio Street

Morgantown, KY 42261

Ex-Offender/Sex Offender Assistance & Advocacy

Bluegrass Reeniry Council Phone: 859-977-2502
Chrysalis House Fax: 859-233-9231
1589 Hill Rise Drive (Off of Versailles Road)

Lexington, KY 40504

www KentuckvReentry.org/

Protection & Advecacy Phone: 800-372-2988
100 Fair Oaks Lane, Suite 302 Fax: 502-564-0848
Frankfort, KY 40601

*lssues related to disability

WWW. net



Halfway Houses, Homeless Shelters, and Housing

Barren River Area Safe Space (BRASS), Inc.
P.Q. Box 1941
Bowling Green, KY 42102-194)

Matthew 25 AIDS Services
411 Letcher Street
Henderson, KY 42420

Heartland Cares
619N, 30" Strest
Paducah, KY 42001

www.heares arg

Community Action of Scuthern Kentucky, Inc.
811 S. Main Street, Suite D9
Moergantown, KY 42261

www.casoKYorg

LifeSkills, Inc.

Butler County Service Center
202 Industrial Drive North
Mergantown, KY 42261

Toll Free: 800-928-1183
Phone: 270-781-9334

Phone: 270-826-0200
Toll Free: 877-428-1231

Phone; 270-444-8183

Phone: 270-526-3735

Phone: 270-526-3877

Lifeskills, Inc. (available thru Warren County Service Center) Phone: 270-901-5000

380 Suwannee Trail
Bowling Green, KY 42103

Financial Assistance

Barrcn River Area Safe Space (BRASS), Inc.
P.O. Box 1941
Bowling Green, KY 42102-194]

Dept for Community Based Services Family Support
201 W. Ohio Streel
Morgantown, KY 42261

Community Action of Southern Kentucky
302 West Ohio St.
Morgantown, KY 42261

Toll Free: 800-928-1183
Phone: 270-781-9334

Phone: 270-526-3395

Phone: 270-562-3735



Food Assistance

Butler Community Services Phone: 270-526-3735
811 S. Main Street
Morgantown, KY 42261

Butler County Head Start Phone: 270-526-3002
104 North Warren Avenue
Morgantown, KY 42261

Butler County Senior Center Phone: 270-526-5268
110 North Warren Street

P.C. Box 14

Morgantown, KY 42261

Community Action of Southern Kentucky Phone: 270-562-3735
302 West Ohio Street
Morgantown, KY 42261

God’s Pantry- Emergency Food Box Program Phone; 859-288-5319
*Call this number and give the county where you live and they will direct you to the
appropriate place to receive assistance,

Butier County Judge-Executive's Office Phone: 270-526-3433
P. O. Box 626 Fax; 270-526-2658
Morgantown, KY 42261

Gambler’s Anonymous

1-888-GA-HELPS

Government Agencies(Includes State & Local
Official/Police Agencies)

Dept. for Community Based Services Phone: 270-526-3833
Pratection & Permanency

111 South Tyler Street

Morgantown, KY 42261



Dept for Community Based Services Family Support

201 W, Ohio Street
Morgantown, KY 42261

Community Action of Southern Kentucky
302 W. Ohio Street
Morgantown, KY 42261

Butler County Health Dept.
104 North Warren Street
Morgantown, KY 42261

Sheriffs Office

110 N Main Street

P.O. Box 100
Morgantown, KY 42261

Butler County Courthouse
110 North Main Street
Morgantown, KY 42261-0625

Healthcare

Butler County

104 N. Warren Strest

P.O. Box 99

Morgantown, KY 42261-0099

HIV/AIDS

KY HIV- AIDS Program

Hotlines

1-800-Children (crisis for parents)

Abuse Hotline

Adoption Hotline

Adult & Child Health (Dept, for public health)
KY HIV- AIDS Program

Alcohal/Drug Hotline

Alcoholics Anonymous

Bluegrass First Steps

Phone: 270-526-3395

Phone: 270-526-3735

Phone: 270-526-3221

Phone: 207-526-3676

Phone: 270-526-5631

Phone: 270-526-3221
Fax: 270-526-6828

Toll Free: 800-420-7431

(ANl Toll Free)

300-432.9251

800-752-6200
800-432-9346
800-462-6122
800-420-7431
800-729.6686
800-467-809]

800-454-2764



Cancer Information Service
Cabinet for Health & Family Services Ombudsman
Cabinet for Health & Family Services Secretary's Office
Child/Adult Abuse
Child Support Info/Enforcement Hotline
Child Suppon Voice Respanse System
Community Based Services
Community Mental Health Centers
Consumer Product Safety Commission
Depariment for Housing
Faod and Drug Administration
Food Stamp Case Changes Reporting
Faster Care Information
General Crisis
Home Health Agency Hotline
Ken PAC Information (Kentucky Patient Access and Care System)
Long Term Care Ombudsman
Adult and Child Health Info Line
Medicaid Managed Care Ombudsman
Medicaid Member Services
Mental Health Counseling
National Lead Info Center Clearinghouse
Poison Emergency and Info
Pregnancy Crisis Centers
Rape Crisis Hatline
SIDS "Black to Sleep” Campaign
Special Needs Adoption
Spouse Abuse Hotline
State Health Insurance Assisiance Program
Suicide Prevention
Welfare and Medicaid Fraud
Women, Infant, & Children (WIC) Program
Women's Cancer Screening
Lexington-Fayette-Urban County Government
Domestic Violence Prevention Board
Kentucky Domestic Violence Association
National Sexual Assault hotline
Prevent Child Abuse Kentucky
Kentucky Attomey General's Office
National Domestic Violence Hotline
Battered Women Justice Project
National Network to End Domestic Vialence
Resource Center an Child Protection and Custody

800-422.6237
800-372-2973
800-564-7042
800-752-6200
800-248-1163
800-443-1576
800-635-2570
800-928-8000
B00-638-2772
800-669-9777
800-FDA-4010
800-248-5861
800-232. 5437
800-592-3980
800-635-6290
800-635-2570
300-372-299|
800-462-6122
877-807-4027
800-635- 2570
800-928-8000
800-424-LEAD
§00-222-1222
800-432-9337
800-422-1060
800-505-CRIB
800-423.9346
800-544-2022
877-293-7447
800-928-8000
800-372-2970
800-462-6122
800-462-6122

859-258-3803
502-209-5382
800-656-4673
800-432.925]
800-372-2551
800-779-SAFE
800-903-0111
202-543-5566
800-527-3232



Identification: Birth Certificates, Driver’s

License, Social Security

Driver’s License Information

Butler Circuit Clerk
Courthouse

110 N. Main Street

P. Q. Box 625
Morgantown, KY 42251

Social Security Officc - Main Office
601 W. Broadway, Room 101
Louisville, KY 40202

Butler County Social Security Office
1310 Campbell Lane
Bowling Green, KY 42104

Birth Certificate Information

Office of Vital Statistics
275 E. Main Street, |E-A
Frankfort, KY 40621

Legal Help

Kentueky Legal Aid
1700 Destiny Lane
Bowling Green, KY 42104

www.klaid.org/

Department of Public Advocacy
Warren County Justice Center
1001 Center Street, Suite 301
Bowling Green, KY 42101-2192

Phone: 270-526-5631

Local Number: 866-716-967)
National Toll Free: 800-772-1213
TTY: 502-582-5517

Phone: 270-842-5691

Phone: 502-564-4212

Toll Free: 866-452-9243

Phore: 270-846-2731



Mental Health and Substance Abuse Services
SSxtaralcallh and substance Abuse Services

Lifeskills Phone: 270-526-3877

202 Industrial Drive Fax: 270-526-2929

North Morgantown, KY 42261

Crisis Number Toll Free: 800-223-8913
Phone. 270-843-4357

Psychiatric Hospital:

Western State Hospital Phone: 270-889-6025

P.O. Box 2200

Hopkinsville, KY 42240

Substance Abuse & Menta! Health Service Administration [SAMHSA]
hng;llmentalhgglth.gamgg.ggvldatabgﬁfaciligg-search,ggx?ﬁteﬂ{\’

Protection & Advocacy Phone: 800-372-2988
100 Fair Oaks Lane, Suite 302 Fax: 502-564-0848
Frankfort, KY 40601

*Issues related to disability

wwwlﬂgang;

Support Groups:

Nationsal Alliance for the Meuntally Il (NAMI) Kentucky Phone: 606-451-6935
NAMI Kentucky Phone: 606-451-6936
C/0 Somerset Community College Toll Free: 800-257-5081
808 Monticello Street

Somerset, Kentucky 42501

www.nn.mi.grggM§TgmQlalg.gfm?mig[osite[D=l57

Alcohelics Anonymous Toll Free: 800-467-809]
http://area26.ne tinps/meetines. htm|

I_",ttp:I[M.aaginginnati,grg[cenh'al office.him|

Narcotics Anonymous Toll Free: 800-662-HELP (4357)

hng:l[mnaltools.nagrg[@naltgglsfbdegingm

Kentucky Narcotics Anonymous
ttp:/fwww nakentucky.com/



Meotat Health Association of Kentucky Phone: 502-638-3501
120 Scars Avenue Suite 213 Toll Free: 888-705-0463
Louisville KY 40207 Fax: 502-896-1306

mhaky@mhaky.org

hgg'llmvw.mhgﬂ.grg[

Medication Assistance Programs:

Partnership for Prescription Assistance

NAMI Resource

hgp:llwxm.gmi.org/antenUConlgntGrouggﬂelglinclIPrescrigtion Drue Patient Assi
stance_Programs.htm

RXAssist: Accessing Pharmaceutical Patient Assistance Programs

hng:ﬂmvw.mgsistgrg[

RXHope
wwiv.ixhope.com

Transportation

2-1-1 is an easy-to-remember telephone number that coanecis people with important
community services, including transportation options.

Barren River Local Officials Organization, Inc. Phone: 270-781-238]

www.bradd.org



Veteran’s Services

Kentucky Department of Veteran’s Affairs
I111 B Louisville Road

Frankfort, KY 40601

Www.veterans.ky. pov

Readjustment Counseling Services [RCS|
US Department of Veteran's A ffairs

810 Vermont Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 20420

www.va gov

Veteran's Affairs
Library

116 West Ohio Street
Morgantown, KY 42261

Toll Free; 800-572-6245
Phone; 502-564-9203
Fax: 502-564-9240

877-WAR-VETS
877-927-8387

Phone: 270-526-4722



Christian County

Career Training, Employment, and Job Readiness

Buddies‘}.lnc. Phone: 270-886-8172
200 E. 9™ Street

Hopkinsville, KY 42240

*Helps offenders under the age of 22 find employment and or work an GED

Bureau of Rehabilitative Services Phone: 270-889-6524
109 Hammond Plaza, Suite 2

Hopkinsville, KY 42240

*Helps individuals with handicaps become emplayed, helps obtain glasses, dentures, or
gels physical exams for employment.

Bureau of Social Insurance Phone: 270-889-6513
644 North Drive
Hopkinsville, KY 42240

Department of Employment Services Phone: 270-889-6509
P.O. Box 1128
Hopkinsville, KY 42241-1128

Kentucky Farm Workers Program, Inc. Phone: 270-886-5163
P.O. Box 4020

108 N. Main Street

Hopkinsville, KY 42240

*Farm workers re-training programs & supportive service

Breathitt Career Center Phone: 270-889-6509
110 Riverfront Drive
Hopkinsville, KY 42240

Kentucky Office of Vocational Rehabilitation

275 E. Main Street Toll Free: 800-372-7172
Mail Drop 2-EK Phone; 502-564-4440
Frankfort, KY 40621 Fax:502-564-6745

Fax:502-564-1268



Child Services

County Youth Services Phone: 270-890-0272
Riverfront Drive Extension

Hopkinsville, KY 42240

* Supervises juvenile offenders and monitors progress

Family Education Assessment Treatment (F.E.A.T.) Phone: 859-824-5074
Health Access Nurturing Development Services (H.ANN.D.S.) Phone 502.564-3756

Parenting Help for Teens

http://members. tripod.com/xila/ieens.him!

Hapkinsvilte/Christizn County Family YMCA Phone 270-887-5382
Hopkinsville, Kentucky 42240

Alpha Alternative Pregnancy Care Center Inc. Phone: 270-885-3820
P.O. Box 370
Hopkinsville, KY 42241.0370

HTTP://www.alphapregnancycenter.com
Clothing

Hopkinsville Goodwill Phone: 270-887-9024
2208 Fort Campbel) Boulevard
Hopkinsville, KY 42240

St. Vincent de Paul Thrift Store Phone: 270-885-6694
902 E. 9th Street
Hopkinsville, KY 42240

Pennyrile Allied Community Services Phone; 270-885-4959
1100 Liberty Road

Hopkinsville, KY 42240

www.pacs-ky.



Disability Services

Protection & Advocacy

100 Fair Oaks Lane, Suite 302
Frankfort, KY 40601

*1ssucs related to disability

www kypa net

Cenler for Accessible Living
1051 N. 16" Street Suite C
Murray, KY 42071

Domestic Violence

Sanctusary, Inc.
P.O. Box 1165
Hopkinsville, KY 42241-1165

www.sanctuaryinc.net

Natiornal Domestic Violence Hoiline
Battered Women Justice Project
National Network to End Domestic Violence

Educational Opportunities

Christian County GED Information

Adolescent Day Treatment
731 E..2™ Street

Hopkinsville, KY 42240
*Schoaol for Juvenile Offenders

Adult Education Services of Christian Co.
P.0, Box 609 Glass Avenue
Hapkinsville, KY 42240

Christian County Area Vocational School
200 Glass Avenue
Hopkinsville, KY 42240

Phone: 800-372-2988
Fax: 502-564.0848

Phone: 270-753-7676

Phone: 270-885-4572

Toll Free: 800-779-SAFE
Toll Free: B00-903-0111
Phone: 202-543-5566

Phone: 270-707-3925

Phone: 270-887-1147
Phone: 270-887-1148

Phone: 270-887-1319

Phone: 270-886-3734



Ex-Offender Assistance & Advocacy

Bluegrass Reentry Council Phone: 859-977-2502
Chrysalis House Fax: 859-233-9231
1589 Hill Rise Drive (Off of Versailles Road)

Lexington, KY 40504

www. KentuclcvReentry.or|

Protection & Adveocacy Phone: 800-372-2088
100 Fair Qaks Lane, Suite 302 Fax: 502-564:0848

Frankfort, KY 40601
*Issues related to disability

www.kypa.net

Financial Assistance

Aaron McNeil House, Inc. Phone; 270-86-9734
P.0. Box 137

604 E. 2nd Street

Hopkinsville, KY 42241.0137

Heartland Cares Phone: 270-444-8183
619 N. 30" Street
Paducah, KY 42001

www.hcares.org

Pennyrile Allied Community Services Phone: 270-885-4959
1100 Liberty Road

Hopkinsville, KY 42240

www.pacs-ky. or

Saints Peter and Paunl Phone: 270-885-8522
902 E. Ninth Street
Hopkinsville, KY 42240

Food Assistance

Aaron McNeil House, Inc, Phone; 270-886-9734
P.O. Box 137

604 E. 2nd Street

Hopkinsville, KY 42241-0137



Heartland Cares Phone: 270-444-8183
619 N. 30" Street

Paducah, KY 42001

www es.0r

Pennyrile Allied Community Services Phone: 270-885-4959
1100 Liberty Road

Hopkinsville, KY 42240

www.pacs-ky.or

Saints Peter and Paul Phone: 270-885-8522

902 E. Ninth Street
Hopkinsville, KY 42240

God's Pantry- Emergency Food Box Program Phone: 859-288-5319
*Call this number and give the county where you live and they will direct you to the
appropriale place to receive assistance.

Christian County Judge-Executive’s Office Phone 270-887-4100
515 Weber Street Fax: 270-885-7501
Hopkinsville, KY 42240

www.christiancountyky. gov/

Gambler’s Anonymous
1-888-GA-HELPS

Government Agencies (Includes State and Local
Officials/Police Agencies)

Bureau of Rehabilitative Services Phone: 270-889-6524
109 Hammond Plazas, Suile 2
Hopkinsville, KY 42240

Bureau of Social Insurance Phone; 270-889-6513
644 North Drive
Hopkinsville, KY 42240

Christian County Health Dept. Phone: 270-887-4160
P.0. Box 647

1700 Cantoin Street

Hopkinsville, KY 42240



Dept. of Employment Services
P.O. Box 1128
Hopkinsville, KY 42241-1128

Housing Authority
P.O. Box 437 N. Elm Street
Hopkinsville, KY 42240

Kentucky Farm Workers Program, Inc.

P.O. Box 4020
108 N. Main Street
Hopkinsville, KY 42240

Pennyroyal Mcatal Health Center
735 North Drive
Hopkinsville, KY 42240

Public Defenders Office
1100 S. Main Street
Hopkinsville, KY 42240

Western State Hospital
2400 Russellville Road
P.0. Box 2200
Hopkinsvillte, KY 42240

Sheriff"'s Office
216 W Tth Street
Hopkinsville, KY 42240

Christian County Justice Center
100 Justice Way
Hopkinsville, KY 42240

Family Court

715 South Virginia Street
2nd Floor

Hopkinsville, KY 42240

Phone: 270-889-6509

Phone: 270-887-4275

Phone; 270-886-5163

Phone: 270-886-5163

Phone: 270-889-6527

Phone: 270-889-9340

Phone: 270-887-4143

Phone: 270-889-6539

Phone: 270-889-6038
Phone: 270-889-6039
Fax: 270-889-6040



Halfway Houses, Homeless Sheliers, and Housing

Salvation Army
P.O. Box 427
Hopkinsville, KY 42240

Sanctuary, Inc.

P.O. Box 1165

Hopkinsville, KY 42241.1165
inc.net

Aaron MeNeil House, Ine.
P.O, Box 137

604 E. 2nd Street
Hopkinsville, KY 42241-0137

Heartland Cares
619 N. 30" Street
Paducah, KY 42001

www hcares.org
Healthcare

Cumberland Hall
210 West 17th Street
Hopkinsville, KY 42240

Jennie Stuart Medical Center Inc.
320 West 18th Street
Hopkinsville, KY 4224

Western State Hospita)
2400 Russellville Road
P.O Box 2200
Hopkinsville, KY 42240

Christian County Health Department
1700 Canton Street

P.O. Box 647

Hopkinsville, KY 42240

Phone: 270-885-9633

Phone: 270-885-4572

Phone. 270-886-9734

Phone: 270-444-8183

Phone: 270-886-1919

Phone: 270-887-0100

Phone: 270-889-6025

Phone: 270-887-4160
Fax: 270-887-4165



HIV/AIDS

Heartland Cares
619N, 30" Street
Paducah, KY 42001

www heares.ore
KY HI1V- AIDS Program

Hotlines

1-800-Children (crisis for parents)
Abuse Hotline
Adoption Hotline
Adult & Child Health {Dept. for public health)
KY HIV- AIDS Program
Alcohal/Drug Hotline
Alcoholics Anonymous
Bluepgrass First Steps
Cancer Information Service
Cabinet for Health & Family Services Ombudsman
Cabinet for Health & Family Services Secretary's Office
Child/Adult Abuse
Child Support Info/Enforcement Hotline
Child Support Voice Response System
Community Based Services
Community Mental Health Centers
Consumer Product Safety Commission
Department for Housing
Food and Drug Administration
Food Stamp Case Changes Reporting
Faster Care Information
General Crisis
Home Health Agency Hotline
Ken PAC Information (Kentucky Patient Access and Care System)
Long Term Care Ombudsman
Adult and Child Health Infe Line
Medicaid Managed Care Ombudsman
Medicaid Member Services
Mental Health Counseling
National Lead Info Center Clearinghouse
Poison Emergency and Info
Pregnancy Crisis Centers
Rape Crisis Hotline

Phone: 270- 444-8183

Toll Free. 800-420.7431

(AN Toll Free)

800-432-925]
800-752-6200
800-432-9346
800-462-6122
800-420-7431
800-729-6686
800-467-8091
800-454-2764
800-422-6237
800-372-2973
800-564-7042
800-752-6200
800-248-1163
800-443-1576
800-635-2570
800-928-8000
800-638-2772
800-669-9777
800-FDA-4010
800-248-5861
800-232- 5437
800-592-3980
800-635-6290
800-635-2570
800-372-2991
800-462-6122
877-807-4027
800-635- 2570
800-928-8000
800-424-LEAD
800-222-1222
300-432-9337
800-422-1060



SIDS "Black to Sleep” Campaign

Special Needs Adoption

Spouse Abuse Holline

State Health Insurance Assistance Program
Suicide Prevention

Welfare and Medicaid Fraud

Women, Infant, & Children (WIC) Program

Women's Cancer Screening

Lexington-Fayette-Urban County Government

Domestic Violence Prevention Board
Kentucky Domestic Violence Association
National Sexual Assault holline

Prevent Child Abuse Kentucky

Kentucky Attomey General's Office
National Domestic Violence Hotline
Ballered Women Justice Project

National Network to End Domestic Violence
Resource Cenler on Child Protection and Custody

800-505-CRIB
800-423-9346
800-544-2022
877-293-7447
800-928-8000
800-372-2970
800-462-6122
800-462-6122

B59-258.-3803
502-209-5382
800-656-4673
800-432-9251
800-372-2551
800-779-SAFE
800-903-011)
202-543-5566
800-527-3232

Identification: Birth Certificates, Driver’s

License, Social Security

Driver's License Infarmation

Christian Circuit Clerk
100 Justice Way
Hopkinsville, KY 42240

Social Sccurity Office - Main Office
601 W. Broadway, Room 10]
Louisville, KY 40202

Christian County Social Security Office
2100 Ft. Campbell Blvd.
Hopkinsville, KY 42240

Birth Certificate Information
Office of Vital Statistics

275 E. Main Street, [E-A
Frankfort, KY 40621

Phone: 270-889-6540

Local Number; 866-716-9671
National Toll Free: 800-772-1213
TTY: 502-582-5517

Phone: 270-886-3855

Phone: 502-564-4212



Legal Help

Lawyers Care Volunteer Attorney Program Phone: 270-780-8886
1700 Destiny Lane Intake Phone: 866 452-9243
Bowling Green, KY 42104 Fax: 270 467-0528
Department of Public Advocacy Phone: 270-889-6527
1100 South Main Street Fax: 270-889-6020

2™ Floor, Suite 22
Hopkinsville, KY 42240

Mental Health and Substance Abuse Services

Peanyroyal Center Phone, 270-886-5163
735 Nacth Drive

Hopkinsville, KY 42240

Crisis Number Toll Free: 877-473-7766
Western State Hospital Phone; 270-886-4431
P.O. Box 2200

Hopkinsville, KY 42240

The Trilogy Center for Women Phone: 270-885-2902
100 Trilogy Avenue
Hopkinsville KY 42240

Substance Abuse & Mental Health Service Administration | SAMHSA|
htlg:!lmentaihealtl'n.sarnhsa.ggvldagbaseslfacilit_\,:-scarch.gggx? state=KY

Protection & Advecacy Phone: 8§00-372-2988
100 Fair Oaks Lane, Suite 302 Fax: 502-564-0848
Frankfort, KY 40601

*Issues related to disability

www.kypa.net
Support Groups:

National Alliance for the Mentally Il (NAMI) Kentucky Phone: 606-451-6935
NAMI Kentucky Phone: 606-451-6936
C/O Somerset Community College Toll Free: 800-257-5081
808 Monticello Street

Somerset, Kentucky 42501

www,nnmi.grgM§Tgmglg1§,cﬁn?micmsite&—157



©

Alcoholics Anonymous Toll Feee: 800-467-8091

To find a meeting, go to hitp:/farea26 net/Meetings/meetings. htmi

On-line “Big Book™ http:llwww.ancim:innati.orglceqb'aluoﬁicc.htrnl

Narcotics Anonymous Toll Free: 800-662-HELP (4357)
ttp://portaltools.na org/portaltools/Mesti /
Kentucky Nercotics Anonymous
J/hwww nakentucky.com/
Mental Health Association of Kentucky Phone: 502-638-3501
120 Sears Avenue Suite 213 Toll Free: 888-705-0463
Louisville KY 40207 Fax: 502-896-1306

mhaky@mhaky.org
hitp://www.mhaky.org/

Medication Assistance Programs:

Partnership for Prescription Assistance

WIYW.pparx.org

NAMI Resource

httg:llw_x_,v»g.gami.org&gntgnngnlenlgrgugsﬂ-!clplineIiPrgg[iglign Drug_Patient Assi
Pro :

RXAssist: Accessing Pharmaccutical Patient Assistance Programs
http://www.rxassist.ora/

RXHope
www.rchope.com

Transportation

2-1-1 is an easy-to-remember telephone number that connects people with important
community services, including transportation options



Veteran’s Services

Kentucky Department of Veteran's Affairs
1111 B Louisville Road

Frankfort, KY 40601

WWW. vet ky.gov

Readjustment Counseling Services [RCS)
US Department of Veteran's Affairs

810 Vermont Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 20420

wWWw.va. gov

Veterans Affairs
5817 Ft. Campbell Bivd
Hopkinsville, KY 42240

Toll Free: 800-572-6245
Phone: 502-564-9203
Fax: 502-564-9240

877-WAR-VETS
877-927-8387

Phone: 270-889-6105



Edmonson County
Career Training, Employment, and Job Readiness

Keatucky Office of Vocational Rehabilitation

275 E. Main Street Toll Free: 800-372-7172
Mait Drop 2-EK Phone: 502-564-4440
Frankfort, KY 40621 Fax: 502-564-6745

Fax: 502-564-1268

Child Services

Protection and Permanency Phone: 270-597-2163
1129 Highway 259 South Fax: 270- 597-2788
P.O. Box 430

Brownsville, KY 42210-0430

Child Support Office Phone: 270-597-9440
P.O. Box 395 Fax: 270-597-9529

Brownsville, KY 42210
Family Education Assessment Treatment F.EA.T) Phone: 859-824-5074
Health Access Nurturing Development Services (H.A.N.D.S.) Phone: 502-564-3756

Parenting Help for Teens

http://members.tripod.com/xila/teens. him|
Clothing

Dept for Community Based Services Phone: 270-597-2118
P.O. Box 539
Brownsville, KY 42210



O

Disability Services

Protection & Advocacy

100 Fair Oaks Lane, Suite 302
Frankfort, KY 40601

*Issues related to disability

www.kvpa.net

Center for Accessible Living
305 W, Broadway, Ste. 200
Louisville, KY. 40202

Domestic Violence

National Domestic Violence Hotline

Battered Women Justice Project

Educational Opportunities

Edmonson County GED Information

Edmonson Counfy Head Start Program
210 South Main Street
Brownsville, KY 42210

Phone: 800-372.2988
Fax: 502.564-0848

Phene: 502-589-6620

Toll Free; 800-779-SAFE

Toll Free: 800-903-0111

Phone: 270-597-2560

Phaone; 270-597-3564



Ex-Offender Assistance & Advocacy

Blucgrass Reentry Councit Phone: 859-977-2502
Chrysalis House Fax: 859-233.9231
1589 Hill Rise Drive (Off of Versailles Road)

Lexington, KY 40504

www.KentuckyReentry.org/

Protection & Advocacy Phone: 800-372-2988
100 Fair Oaks Lane, Suite 302 Fax: 502-564-0848
Frankfort, KY 40601

*Issues related to disability

www.kvpa.net

Mission Behind Bars and Beyond Phone: 502-459-4282
P.O. Box 22034

Louisville, Kentucky 40252

Financial Assistance

Barren River Area Safe Space (BRASS), luc. Phone: 270-781-9334
P.O. Box 1941 Toll Free; 800-928-1183
Bowling Green, KY 42102-194]

*Victims of domestic violence and their children; crisis counseling and domestic violence
services; food pantry and emergency assistance.

Dept for Community Based Services Phone: 270-597-2118
P.O. Box 539
Brownsville, KY 42210

Commaunity Action of Southern Keatucky Phone: 270-597-3912
P.0. Box 342

108 North Main Street

Brownsville, KY 42210



Food Assistance

Edmonson County Community Services Phone: 270-597-3912
108 North Main Street

P.O. Box 342

Brownsville, KY 42210

Edmonson County Head Start Phone: 270-597-3564
210 South Main Street
Brownsville, KY 42210

Edmonson County Senior Center Program Phone: 270-597-3116
225 Mammoth Cave Road
Brownsville, KY 42210

Gad’s Pantry- Emergency Food Box Pragram Phane: 859-288-5319
*Call this number and give the county where you live and they will direct you to the
appropriate place to receive assistance.

Edmonson County Judge-Executive's Office Phone: 270-397-2819
Brownsville, KY 42210 Fax: 270-597-2494

Gambler’s Anonymous

1-888-GA-HELPS

Government Agencies (Includes State & Local
Official/Police Agencies)

Dept for Community Based Services Phone: 270-597-2163
Protection and Permanency

P.O. Box 430

Brownsville, KY 42210

Dept. for Community Based Services Phone: 270-597-2118
Family Support

P.O. Box 539

Brownsville, KY 42210

Community Action of Seuthern Kentucky Phone: 270-597-3912
P.O. Box 342

108 North Main Street

Brownsville, KY 42210



Edmaonson County Health Depariment
221 Mammoth Cave Read
Brownsville, KY 42210

Lifeskills Inc,
P.O. Box 596
Brownsville, KY 42210

Sherill's Office
P.O.Box 570
Brownsville, KY 42210

Edmanson Circuit/District Court
110 Cross Main Street
Brownsville, KY 42210-0739

Phone: 270-597-2194

Plane: 270-597-2713

Phone: 270-597-2157

Phone: 270-597-2584

Halfway Houses, Homeless Shelters, & Housing

Barren River Area Safe Space (BRASS), Inc.
P.O. Box 1941
Bowling Green, KY 42102-1941

Phone: 270-781-9334

Toll Free: 800-928-1183

*Victims of domestic violence and their children; crisis counseling and domestic violence

services; food pantry and emergency assistance.

Matthew 25 AIDS Services
411 Letcher Street
Henderson, KY 42420

Heartland Cares
619N, 30" Street
Paducah, KY 42001

www heares.org

Community Action of Southern Kentucky, Inc.

811 S. Main Street Suite D9
Morgantown, KY 42261

www.casoK Yorg

LifeSkills, Inc.

Edmonson County Service Center
205 Mohawk

P.O. Box 596

Brownsville, KY 422106

Phone; 270-825-0200
Toll Free: 877-428-1231
Phone: 270-444.8183

Phone; 270-526-3735

Phone: 270-597-2713



Lifeskills, Inc,
380 Suwannee Trail
Bowling Green, KY 42103

Healthcare

Edmonson County Health Department
221 Mammoth Cave Road
Brownsville, KY 42210-9040

HIV/AIDS

KY HIV- AIDS Program

Heartland Cares
619 N. 30* Street
Paducah, KY 42001

www.heares org
Hotlines

1-800-Children (crisis for parents)
Abuse Hotline
Adoption Hotline
Adult & Child Health (Dept. for public health)
KY HIV- AIDS Program
Alcohol/Drug Hotline
Alcoholics Anonymous
Bluegrass First Steps
Cancer Information Service
Cabinet for Health & Family Services Ombudsman
Cabinet for Health & Family Services Secretary's Office
Child/Adult Abuse
Child Support Info/Enforcement Hotline
Child Support Voice Response System
Community Based Services
Community Mental Health Centers
Consumer Product Safety Commission
Department for Housing
Food and Drug Administration
Food Stamp Case Changes Reporting
Foster Care Information
General Crisis
Home Health Agency Hotline

Phone: 270-901-5000

Phane: 270-597-2194
Fax: 270-597-3324

Toll Free: 800-420-7431

Phone: 270-444-8183

(ANl Tol Free)

800-432-9251
200-752-6200
800-432-9346
800-462-6122
800-420-7431
800-729-6686
800-467-8091
800-454-2764
800-422-6237
800-372-2973
800-564-7042
800-752-6200
800-248-1163
800-443-1576
800-635-2570
800-928-8000
800-638-2772
800-669-9777
800-FDA-4010
800-248-5861
800-232- 5437
800-592-3980
800-635-6290



Ken PAC Information (Kentucky Patient Access and Care System)
Long Term Care Ombudsman

Adult and Child Health Info Line

Medicaid Managed Care Ombudsman
Medicaid Member Services

Mental Health Counseling

National Lead Info Center Clearinghouse
Poison Emergency and Info

Pregnancy Crisis Centers

Rape Crisis Hotline

SIDS "Black to Sleep" Campaign

Special Needs Adoption

Spouse Abuse Hotline

State Health Insurance Assistance Program
Suicide Prevention

Welfare and Medicaid Fraud

Women, Infant, & Children (WIC) Program
Women's Cancer Screening
Lexington-Fayette-Urban County Government
Domestic Violence Prevention Board
Kentucky Domestic Violence Association
National Sexual Assault hotline

Prevent Child Abuse Kentucky

Kentucky Attomey General's Office

National Domestic Violence Hotline

Battered Women Justice Project

National Network to End Domestic Violence
Resource Center on Child Protection and Custody

800-635-2570
800-372-2991
800-462-6122
877-807-4027
800-635- 2570
200-928-8000
800-424-LEAD
800-222-1222
800-432-9337
800-422-1060
800-505-CRIB
800-423-9346
800-544-2022
877-293-7447
800-928-8000
800-372-2970
800-462-6122
800-462-6122

859-258-3803
502-209-5382
800-656-4673
800-432.9251
800-372.2551
800-779-SAFE
800-903-0i11
202-543-5566
800-527-3232

Identification: Birth Certificates, Driver’s

License, Social Security

Driver’s License

Edmonson Circuit Clerk
Courthouse Square

110 Cross Main Strest

P. O. Box 739
Brownsville, KY 42210

Social Security Office — Main Office
601 W. Broadway, Room 101
Louisville, KY 40202

Phone: 270-597-3918
Phane: 270-597-2584

Local Number: 866-716-9671
National Toll Free: 800-772-1213
TTY: 502-582-5517



Edmondson Social Sccurity Office Phone: 270-842-5691
1310 Campbell Lane
Bowling Green, KY 42104

Birth Certificate Infarmation

Office of Vita) Statistics Phone: 502-564-4212
275 E. Main Street, ]E-A

Frankfort, KY 40621

Legal Help

Lawyers Care Volunteer Attorncy Program General Phone: 270-780-8886
1700 Destiny Lane Intake Phone: 866-452-9243
Bowling Green, KY 42104 Fax: 270-467-0528

Mental Health and Substance Abuse Services

LifeSkills Service Center Phone: 270-597-2713
205 Mohawlk
P.0. Box 596

Bishop Soenneker Home (Personal Care Home) Phone: 270-281-4881
9545 KY 144
Philpot, KY 42366

Crisis Number; Toll Free: 800-223-8913

Western State Hospital Phone: 270-889-6025
P.O. Box 2200
Hopkinsville, KY 42240

Substance Abuse and Mental Health Service Adminastration
//mentalhealth eov/datal facility- h.aspx?siate=KY

Protection & Advocacy Phone: 800-372-2988
100 Fair Oaks Lane, Suite 302 Fax: 502-564-0848
Frankfort, KY 40601

*Issues related 1o disability

www kvpa.net



Support Groups:

National Alliance for the Mentally IHl (NAMI) Kentucky Phone: 606-451-6935
NAMI Kentucky Phone: 606-451-6936
C/0 Somerset Community College Tolt Free: 800-257-5081
808 Monticello Street

Somerset, Kentucky 42501

www.nami.org/MS Template cfim?micrositelD=157/

Alcoholics Anonymous Toll Free: 800-467-8091
ip://area26 net/Meetings/meetings. himl

http://www aacincinnati.org/central office.html/

Narcotics Anonymous Toll Free: 800-662-HELP (4357)

hng:ﬂpgﬁgl;_golg.nagrgggngl;oolsm&cctinggocl

Kentucky Narcatics Anonymous
htip://iwww.nakentucky.com/

Mental Healch Association of Kentucky Phone: 502-638-3501
120 Sears Avenue Suite 213 Toll Free: 888-705-0463
Louisville, KY 40207 Fax: 502-896-~1306

mhakv@mbhaky.org
http://www.mhaky.orp/

Moedication Assistance Programs:

Partnership for Prescription Assistance
WWW.DPary.org

NAMI Resource
http: //www nami.ore/Content/ConlentGro Iplinel/Prescription D Patient i

stance Proprams.htm

RX Assist;
http://www.rxassist. ore/

RXHope
www.rxhope com

Transportation

2-1-1 is an easy-to-remember telephone number that connects peaple with important
community services, including transportation options



Veteran’s Services

Kentuchy Department of Veteran’s Affairs
1111 B Louisville Road
Frankfort, KY 40601

www veterans.ky.sov

Readjostment Counseling Services [RCS)
US Depastment of Veteran's Affairs

810 Vermont Avenuc, NW

Washington, DC 20420

wwiv.va.eov

Toll Free: 800-572-6245
Phone: 502-564-9203
Fax: 502-564-9240

877-WAR-VETS
877-927-8387



Hopkins County

Career Training, Employment, and Job Readiness

Bureau far Manpower Services
56 Federal Street
Madisonville, KY 42431

Bureau for Rehabilitation Services
Madison Square
Madisonville, KY 42431

Job Net Career Center
755 Industrial Park Road
Madisonville, KY 42431

Kentucky Office of Vocational Rehabilitation

275 E. Main Street
Mail Drop 2-EK
Frankfort, KY 40621

Child Services

Protection and Permanency
1084 Thomberry Drive
Medisonville, KY 42431

Child Support Office
75 South Railroad Streat
Madisonville, KY 4243)

Hopkins County Family YMCA
Madisonville, Kentucky 42431

Clothing

Christian Food Bank of Hopkins County
North Franklin Street
Madisonville, KY 42431

Phone: 270-825-6562

Phone: 270-8235-6549

Phone: 270-821-9966

Toll Free: 800-372-7172
Phone: 502-564-4440
Fax: 502-564-6745

Fax: 502-564-1268

Phone: 270-824-7566
Fax: 270-824-73062

Phone: 270-821-6666
Fax: 270-821-8086

Phone: 270-821-9622

Phone: 270-825- 8296



Disabilig; Services

Pratection & Advecacy

100 Fair Oaks Lane, Suijte 302
Frankfort, KY 40601

*Issues related to disability

WWW.'_(!EE.!!Q!

Center for Accessible Living
1051 N. 16" St. Ste. C
Murray, KY 42071

Domestic Violence

Nationat Domestic Violence Hotline
Battered Women Justice Project
National Network te End Domestic Violence

Educational Opportunities

Hopkins County GED Information

Phone: 800-372-2988
Fax: 502-564-0848

Phone: 270-753-7676

Toll Free: 800-779-SAFE
Toll Free: 800-903-0111
Phone: 202-543-5566

Phone: 270-824-1819

Ex-Offender/Sex Offender Assistance & Advocacy

Bluegrass Reentry Council

Chrysalis House

1589 Hill Rise Drive {Off of Versailles Road)
Lexington, KY 40504

www.KentuckyReentry.arg/

Protection & Advocacy

100 Fair Oaks Lane, Suite 302
Frankfort, KY 40601

*Issues related to disability
WU net

Mission Behind Bars and Beyond
P.O. Box 22034

Louisville, Kentucky 40252

Faith Missionary Baptist Church
102 Pleasant View Road
Madisonville, KY 42431

Phone: 859-977-2502
Fax: 859-233-9231

Phone: 800-372-2988
Fax: 502-564-0848

Phone: 502-459-4282

Phone: 270-821-7709



Financial Assistance

Cooperative Ministries
Kentucky Avenue

P.O. Box 541
Madisonville, KY 42431

Door of Hope
1805 S. Main Street
Madisonville, KY 42431

Heartland Cares
619 N, 30™ Street
Paducah, KY 42001

www hegres org

Hopkins County Assistance Center
130 Branch Street
Madisonville, KY 42431

Salvation Army of Madisonville
805 McCoy Avenue

P.Q. Box 489

Madisonville, KY 42431

Pennyrile Allied Community Services
136 Branch Street
Madisonville, KY 42431

Food Assistance

Cooperative Ministrics
Kentucky Avenue

P.O. Box 541
Madisonville, KY 42431

Door of Hope
1805 S. Main Street
Madisonville, KY 42431

Phone: 270-825-4357

Phone: 270-821-9825

Phone: 270-444-8183

Phone: 270-821-5328

Phone: 270-825-3682

Phone: 270-821-8114

Phone: 270-825-4357

Phone; 270-821-9825



Heartland Cares Phone: 270-444-8183
619 N. 30" Street
Paducah, KY 42001

Www hess €5.018

Hophins County Assistance Center Phone: 270-821-5328
130 Branch Street
Madisonville, KY 42431

Salvation Army of Madisonville Phone. 270-825-3682
805 McCoy Avenue

P.O. Box 489

Madisonville, KY 42431

Pennyrile Allied Community Services Phone: 270-821-8114
136 Branch Street
Madisonville, KY 42431

www pacs-ky.org,

God's Pantry- Emergency Food Box Pragram Phone: 859-288-5319
*Call this number and give the county where you live and they will direct you to the
appropriate place to receive assistance.

Christien Food Bank of Hopkins County Inc. Phone: 270-825-8296

P.0. Box 932
Madisonville, KY 42431

Gambler’s Anonymous

1-888-GA-HELPS

Government Agencies (Includes State & Local
Officials/Police Agencies)

Bureau for Manpower Services Phone: 270-825-6562
56 Federal Street

Madisonville, KY 42431

Bureau for Rehabilitation Services Phane: 270-825-6549
Madison Square

Madisonville, KY 42431



Bureau for Social Insurance
56 Federal Street
Madisonville, KY 42431

Pennyroyal Mental Health Center
1303 West Noel Avenue
Madisonville, KY 42431

Sherifl's Office
56 N Main Street
Madisonville, KY 4243

http://www.hopkinscountysberiff.com/

Hopkins County Courthouse
30 South Main Street
Madisonvilie, KY 42431-2581

Healthcare

Regional Medical Center of Hopkios County
900 Hospital Drive
Madisonville, KY 42431

Hopkins County Health Department
412 North Kentucky Avenue

P.O. Box 1266
Madisonville, KY 42431

HIV/AIDS

KY HIV- AIDS Program

Phone: 270-825-8296

Phone: 270-82(-8874

Phone: 270-821-566)

Phone: 270-824-7501

Phone: 270-825-5100

Phone: 270-821-5242
Fax: 270-825-0138

Toll Free: 800-420-7431

Halfway Houses, Homeless Shelters, and Housing

Cooperative Ministries
Kentucky Avenue

P.O. Box 54(
Madisonville, KY 42431

Heartland Cares
619 N. 30” Street
Paducah, KY 42001

www, hcares.or

Phone: 270-825-4357

Phone: 270-444-8183



Hopkias County Assistance Center
130 Branch Street
Madisonville, KY 4243]

Common Garments
P.O. Box 27
Nebo, KY 42441

comm i

Sanctuary, Inc.

P.O.Box L165

Hopkinsville, KY 42241-1165
www.sanctuaryinc.net

Hotlines

1-800-Children {crisis for parents)

Abuse Hotline

Adoption Hotline

Adult & Child Health (Dept. for public health)
KY HIV- AIDS Program

Alcohol/Drug Hotline

Alcoholics Anonymous

Bluegrass First Steps

Cancer Information Service

Cabinet for Health & Family Services Ombudsman
Cabinet for Health & Family Services Secretary's Office
Child/Adult Abuse

Child Support Info/Enforcement Hotline
Child Support Vaice Response System
Community Based Setvices

Community Mental Health Centers

Consumer Product Safety Commission
Department for Housing

Food and Drug Administration

Food Stamp Case Changes Reporting

Foster Care Information

General Crisis

Home Health Agency Hotline

Ken PAC Information (Kentucky Patient Access and Care System)

Long Term Care Ombudsman

Adult and Child Health Info Line
Medicaid Managed Care Ombudsman
Medicaid Member Services

Mental Health Counseling

National Lead Info Cenler Clearinghouse

Phone: 270-821-5328

Phone: 270-249-0190

Phone: 270-885-4572

(All Toll Frec)

800-432-9251
800-752-6200
800-432-9346
800-462-6122
800-420-7431
800-729-6686
800-467-8091
800-434-2764
800-422-6237
800-372-2973
800-564-7042
800-752-6200
800-248-1163
800-443-1576
800-635-2570
800-928-8000
800-638-2772
800-669-9777
800-FDA-4010
800-248-5861
B00-232- 5437
800-592-3980
800-635-6290
800-635-2570
800-372-2991
800-462-6122
877-807-4027
800-635- 2570
800-928-8000
800-424-LEAD



Poison Emergency and Info

Pregnency Crisis Centers

Rape Crisis Hotline

SIDS "Black to Sleep” Campaign

Special Needs Adoption

Spouse Abuse Hotline

State Health Insurance Assistance Program
Suicide Prevention

Welfare and Medicaid Fraud

Women, Infant, & Children (WIC) Program
Women's Cancer Screening
Lexington-Fayette-Urban County Government
Domestic Violence Prevention Board
Kentucky Domestic Violence Assaciation
National Sexual Assault hotline

Prevent Child Abuse Kentucky

Kentucky Attomey General's Office
National Domestic Violence Hotline
Battered Women Justice Project

National Network to End Domestic Violence
Resource Center on Child Prolection and Custody

800-222-1222
800-432-9337
800-422-1060
800-505-CRIB
800-423-9346
800-544-2022
877-293-7447
800-528-8000
800-372-2970
800-462-6122
800-462-6122

859-258-3803
502-209.5382
800-656-4673
800-432-9251
800-372.2551
B00-779-SAFE
800-903-0111
202-543-5566
800-527-3232

Identification: Birth Certificates, Driver’s

License, Social Security

Driver's License

Hopkins Circuit Clerk
Courthouse Basement, Room 1]
30 8. Main Street

Medisonville, KY 42431

Social Security Office — Main Office
601 W. Broadway, Room 101
Louisville, KY 40202

Hopkins County Social Security Office
100 YMCA Drive

2™ Floor, Ground Level

Madisonville, KY 42431

Phone: 270-824-7503

Local Number: 866-716-9671
National Toll Free; 800-772-1213
TTY: 502-582-5517

Phone: 270-825-9125



Phoge: 502-56442!2

Tolt Free: 866-452—9243

Phopg: 270-824~7OOI




Alcobolics Anonymous Toll Free: 800-467-8091

http:Ilarea.‘!ﬁ,geQMee;ingglmeeting.hhnl
hltp:llmvw.ang;'ncingati.org[centml office.hum!

Narcatics Anonymous Toll Free: 800-662-HELP (4357)

hnn;flggglgglg.na.org[ggﬂa_]tggig[McetineLod

Kentucky Narcotics Anonymous

http://www, nakentuc kv.com/

Mental Health Association of Kentucky Phone: 502-638-3501
120 Sears Avenue Suite 213 Toll Free: 888-705-0463
Louisvilte KY 40207 Fax: 502-896-1306

mhaloy@mhaky.org

httg:llwmv.mhakv,grg[

Medication Assistance Programs:

Partnership for Prescription Assistance
WWW.pparx.org

NAMI Resource
Jvww.nami.or nt/ContentGr elplinel/Preseription Drug Patient Assi

stance Programs htm
RXAssist: Accessing Pharmaceutical Patient Assistance Programs

http://wivw.rxassist.org/

RXHope
www.rnxhope.com

Transportation

2-1-1 is an easy-to-remember telephone number that cannects people with important
cammunity services, including transportation options,



Veteran’s Services

Kentucky Department of Veteran’s Affairs
1111 B Louisville Road

Frankfort, KY 40601

www.veleran ov

Readjustment Counseling Services [RCS|
US Department of Veteran’s A ffairs

810 Vermont Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 20420

www.va.gov

Toll Free: 800-572-6245
Phone: 502-564-9203
Fax: 502-564-9240

877-WAR-VETS
877-927-8387



Logan County
Career Training, Employment, and Job Readiness

Manpower Services
52 N. Blakey Street
Russellville, KY. 42276

Bureau for Manpower Scrvices
345 West Third Street
Russellville, KY. 42276

Child Services

Protection and Permanency
343 West Third Street
Russellville, KY. 42276

Clothing

Depariment for Community Based Services
353 West Third St
Russellville, KY 42276

Disability Services

Protection & Advacacy

100 Fair Oaks Lane, Suile 302
Frankfort, KY 40601

*Issues related to disability

www kypa.net

Domestic Violence

National Domestic Violence Hotline
Battered Women Justice Project
National Network to End Domestic Violence

Phone: 270-726-3897

Phone: 270-726-3897

Phone; 270-726-3516

Phone: 270-762-9557

Phone: 800-372-2988
Fax: 502-564-0848

Toll Free: 800-779-SAFE
Toll Free: 800-903-0111
Phone: 202-543-5566



Ex-Offender/Sex Offender Assistance & Advocac
sS———=mnrlIotX Vllender Assistance & Advocacy

Bluegrass Reeniry Council

Chrysalis House

1589 Hill Rise Drive (OFf of Versailles Road)
Lexington, KY 40504

www.KentuckyReentry orp/

Protection & Advocacy

100 Fair Oaks Lane, Suite 302
Frankfort, KY 40601

*[ssues related to disability

www.kvpa net

Mission Behind Brrs and Beyond
P.O. Box 22034

Louisville, Kentucky 40252

Educational Opportunities

Logan County GED Information
Logan County Adult Learning Center

198 West Third Street
Russellville, KY. 42276

Financial Assistance
Jesus Arms

699 East 5th Street
Russellville, KY 42276

Food Assistance
Logan County community Services

Logan County Children Services

Logan County Senior Center

God's Pantry- Emergency Food Box Program

Phone: 859-977-2502
Fax: 859-233-923]

Phone: 800-372-2988
Fax: 502-564-0848

Phone: 502-459-4282

Phone: 270-726-8777
Phone: 270-726-8777

Phone: 270.726-8547

Phone: 270-726-2459
Phone: 270-726-9470

Phone; 270-539-6051
Phone: 859-288-5319

*Call this number and give the county where you live and they will direct you to the

appropriate place lo receive assistance,



Springficld-Robertson County Emergency Food Bank

202 Bth Avenue East
Springfield, TN 37172

Gambler’s Anonvmous

1-888-GA-HELPS

Phone: 615-384-9759

Government Asencies (Includes State & Local

Officials/Police Agencies)

Bureau for Manpower Services
345 West Third Street
Russellville, KY 42276

Manpower Services
[52 N. Blakey Street
Russellville, KY. 42276

Departmeat for Community Based Scrvices
345 West Third Streer
Russellville, KY 42276

Logan County Health Department
151 S, Franklin Street
Russellville, KY 42276

LifeSkills, Inc.
237 East 6¥ Street
Russellville, KY. 42276

Protection & Permanency
343 West Third Street
Russellville, KY 42276

Sheriff's Office
PO Box 113
Russellville, KY 42276

Circuit Clerk
329 W. Fourth Street
Russellville, KY 42276-0420

Phone: 270-726-3897

Phone: 270-726-3897

Phone: 270-726-9557

Phone: 270-726-8341

Phone: 270-726-3629

Phone: 270-726-3516

Phone: 270-726-2244

Phone: 270-726-3108



Healthcare

Logan Memarial Hospital
1625 Nashville Street
Russellville, KY 42276

Logan County Health Department
151 South Franklin Street
Russellville, KY 42276-1934

HIV/AIDS

KY HIV- AIDS Program

Phone: 270-726-401 1

Phone: 270-726-8341
Fax: 270-726-8399

Taoll Free: 800-420-7431

Halfway Houses, Homeless Shelters, and Housing

Barren River Ares Safe Space (BRASS), Inc.
153 W. Fifth Street

Russellville, KY 42276

Toll Fee: 800-928-1183

Jesus Community Center
635 East 5"

Russellville, KY 47226

ic elisouth.net

Jesus Arms
699 East 5th Street
Russellville, KY 42276

Icarms@bellsouth.net

Matthew 25 AIDS Services
41! Letcher Street
Henderson, KY 42420

Heartland Cares
619 N. 30" Street
Paducah, KY 4200)

Community Action of Southern Kentucky, Inec.

235 East Fourth Street
Russellville, KY 42276

www.casoK Yaorg,

Phone: 270-781-9334

Phone: 270-726-8547

Phone: 270-726-8547

Phone: 270-826-0200
Toll Free: 877-428-1231

Phone: 270-444.8183

Phone: 270-726-2459



LifeSkills, Inc, Phone: 270-726-3629
Logan County Service Center

237 E. Sixth Street
P.0O.Box 323
Russellville, KY 42278

Lifeskills, Inc. Phone; 270-901-5000
380 Suwannee Trail

Bowling Green, KY 42103

Hotlines (AH Toll free)
1-800-Children (crisis for parents) 800-432-9251
Abuse Hotline 800-752-6200
Adoplion Hotline 800-432-9346
Adult & Child Health (Dept. for public health) 800-462-6122
KY HIV- AIDS Program 800-420-743]
Alcohol/Drug Hotline 800-729-6686
Alcoholics Anonymous 800-467-8091
Bluegrass First Steps 800-454-2764
Cancer Information Service 800-422-6237
Cabinet for Health & Family Services Ombudsman 800-372-2973
Cabinet for Health & Family Services Secretary’s Office 800-564-7042
Child/Adult Abuse 800-752-6200
Child Support Info/Enforcement Hotline 800-248-1163
Child Support Voice Response System 800-443-1576
Community Based Services 800-635-2570
Community Mental Health Centers 800-528-8000
Consumer Product Safety Commission 800-638-2772
Department for Housing 800-669-9777
Food and Drug Administration 800-FDA-4010
Food Stamp Case Changes Reporting 800-248-5861
Foster Care Information 800-232- 5437
General Crisis 800-592-3980
Home Health Agency Holline 800-635-6290
Ken PAC Information (Kentucky Patient Access and Care System) 800-635-2570
Long Term Care Ombudsman 800-372-2991
Adult and Child Health Info Line 800-462-6122
Medicaid Managed Care Ombudsman 877-8074027
Medicaid Member Services 800-635- 2570
Mental Health Counseling 800-928-8000
National Lead Info Center Clearinghouse 800-424-LEAD
Peison Emergency and Info 800-222.1222
Pregnancy Crisis Centers 800-432-9337
Rape Crisis Hotline 800-422-1060

SIDS "Black to Sleep® Campaign 800-505-CRIB



Special Needs Adoption

Spouse Abuse Hotline

State Health Insurance Assistance Program
Suicide Prevention

Welfare and Medicaid Fraud

Wamen, Infant, & Children (WIC) Program
Women's Cancer Screening
Lexington-Fayatte-Urban County Government
Domestic Violence Prevention Board
Kentucky Domestic Violence Association
National Sexual Assault hotline

Prevent Child Abuse Kentucky

Kentucky Attorney General's Office

National Domestic Violence Hotline

Battered Women Justice Project

National Network to End Domestic Violence
Resource Center on Child Protection and Custody

800-423-9346
800-544-2022
877-293-7447
800-928-8000
800-372-2970
800-462-6122
800-462-6122

859-258-3803
502-209-5382
800-656-4673
800-432-9251
800-372-2551
800-779-SAFE
800-903-0111
202-543-5566
800-527-3232

Identification: Birth Certificates Driver’s

License, Social Security

Driver’s License

Logan Circuit Clerk
Courthouse, Ist Floor
329 W, Fourth Street
P.O. Box 420
Russellville, KY 42276

Social Security Office — Main Office
601 W. Broadway, Room 10]
Louisville, KY 40202

Logan County Social Security Office
1310 Campbel] Lene
Bowling Green, KY 42104

Birth Certificate Information

Office of Vilal Statistics
275 E. Main Street, 1E-A
Frankfort, KY 40621
(502) 5644212

Phone: 270-726-2424

Local Number: 866-716-9671
National Toll Free: 800-772-1213
TTY: 502-582-5517

Phone: 270-842-5691



Legal Hel

Kentucky Legal Aid Toll Free: 866-452-9243
1700 Destiny Lane

Bowling Green, KY 42104

www.klaid.org

Kentucky Department of Public Advocacy Phone: 270-889-6527
1100 South Main Street

2™ Floor, Suite 22

Hopkinsville, KY 42240

Mental Health and Substance Abuse Services

LifeSkills Service Center Telephone: 270-726-3629
237 East Sixth Street Fax: 270-726-3115

P.O. Box 323

Russellville, KY 42276

Crisis Number Toll Free: 800-223-89]3
Western State Hospital Phone: 270-886-4431
P.Q. Box 2200

Hopkinsville, KY 42240

Substance Abuse and Mental Health Service Administration

hgg:flmgntalheglm,samhsa.govlgaggbaseslfacilig-search.asgx?statﬁ&\’

Protection & Advocacy Phone: 800-372-2988
100 Fair Oaks Lane, Suite 302 Fax: 502-564-0848
Frankfort, KY 40601

*Issues related (o a disability

www.kypa.net

Support Groups:

National Alliance for the Meotally Iit (NAMI) Kentucky Phone: 606-451-6935
C/O Somerset Community College Phone; 606-451-6936
808 Monticelio Street Toll Free: 800-257-5081
Somerset, Kentucky 42501

www.nami.org/MSTemplate.cfm?micrositelD=157



Alcoholics Anonymous Phone: 800-467-8091

To find a meeting, go to http://area26. ines/meetings.htm|
On-line “Big Book™: http://www.sacincinnati.orp/central office html

Narcatics Anonymous Toll Free: 800-662-HELP (4357)

htip://portaltools na.org/porialtools/MeetingLoc/

Kentucky Narcotics Anonymous

http://www nakentucky.com/

Mental Health Association of Kentucky Phone: 502-638-3501

120 Sears Avenue Suite 213 : Toll Free: 888-705-0463

Louisville KY 40207 Fax: 502-896-1306
mhaky.or

http://www.mhakv.org/

Mecdication Assistance Programs:

Partnership for Prescription Assistance

WWW.pparx.org
Will ask for the names of medications and information from the patients then will
search for low-cost programs.

NAMI Resource

http://www.nami.org/Content/ContentGroups/Helpline 1/Prescription Drug Paticnt_Assi

stance Programs.htm

RXAssist: Accessing Pharmaceutical Patient Assistance Programs
http://wwiv nxassist ore/

RXHope
WWW. .com

Transportation

2-1-1 is an easy-to-remember telephone number that connects people with important
community services, including transportation options.



Veteran’s Services

Kentucky Department of Veteran's Affairs
1111 B Louisville Road

Frankfort, K 40601

www veterans. ov

Readjustment Counseling Services [RCS]
US Department of Veteran’s A ffairs

310 Vermont Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 20420

www.va. ggv

Toll Free: 800-572-6245
Phone: 502-564-9203
Fax: 502.564-9240

877-WAR-VETS
877-927.8387



Simpson County

Career Training, Employment, and Job Readiness

Department for Employment Services
803 Chestnut Street
Bowling Green, KY 42101

Department for Employment Services
210 West Cedar Street
Franklin, KY 42134

Child Services

Department of Protection and Permancncy
210 West Cedar Street

Franklin, KY 42134

Welfare and Juvenile Services

Clothing

Barren River Area Safe Space (BRASS), In¢
P.O. Box 1941
Bowling Green, KY 42102-194]

Disability Services

Protection & Advocacy

100 Fair Oaks Lane, Suite 302
Frankfort, KY 60201

*Issues related to disability

www. km net

Center for Accessible Living
1051 N. 16™ Street Suite C
Murmay, KY 42071

Phone: 270-746-7425

Phone: 270-586-5251

Phone; 270-586-8266

Phone: 270-781-9334
Toll Free: 800-928-1183

Toll Free: 800-372-2988

Phone 270-753-7676



Domestic Violence

National Domestic Violence Hotline

Battered Women Justice Project

National Network to End Domestic Violence

Educational Opportunities

Simpson County GED Information

Toll Free: 800-779-SAFE
Tall Free: 800-903-0111
Phone: 202-543-5566

Phone; 270-586-2027

Ex-Offender/Sex Offender Assistance & Advocacy

Bluegrass Reentry Council

Chrysalis House ,
1589 Hill Rise Drive (Off of Versailles Road)
Lexington, KY 40504

www.KentuckyReentry.org/

Protection & Advocacy

100 Fair Ooks Lane, Suite 302
Frankfort, KY 40601

*Issues related to disability
Www. net

Mission Behind Bars and Beyand
P.O. Box 22034

Louisville, Kentucky 40252

Financial Assistance

Barren River Area Safe Space (BRASS), Inc.
P.O. Box 1941
Bowling Green, KY 42102-1941

Phane: 859-977-2502
Fax: 859-233-9231

Toll Free: 800-372-2988
Fax: 50-554-0848

Phone: 502-459-4282

Phone: 270-781-9334
Toll Free: 800-028-1183



Food Assistance

Simpson County Community Services
P.O. Box 87

727 North Main Street Suite 2

Franklin, KY 42135

Simpson County Head Start
211 Main Street
Franklin, KY 42134

Simpson County Senior Center
1301 Crestmore
Franklin, KY 42135

Springfield Robertson County Emergency Faod Bank Inc.

PO Box 422
Springfield, TN 37172

Aramsark Commissary
920 Kentucky Street
Bowling Green, KY 42101

Springficld-Robertson County Emergency Food Bank
202 8thAve E
Springfield, TN 37172

Simpson County Judge/Executive

P. O. Box 242
Franklin, KY 42135-0242

Gambler’s Anonymous

1-888-GA-HELPS

Phone: 270-586-3238

Phone: 270-586-7716

Phone: 270-586-941 |

Phone: 270-843-214]

Phone: 615-384-9759

Phone: 270-586-7184
Fax: 270-598-89i4

Government Agencies (Includes State & local

Officials/Police Agencies)

Department of Protection & Permancacy
210 West Cedar Street
Franklin, KY, 42134

Phone: 270-585-8266



Department for Employment Services
803 Chestnut Street
Bowling Green, KY 42101

Department for Employment Services
210 West Cedar Street
Franklin, KY 42134

Life Skills, Inc.
112 South High Street
Franklin, KY 42134

Simpson County Health Department
South College Street
Franklin, KY 42134

Food Stamp Office
210 West Cedar Street
Franklin, KY 42134

SherilT's Office
203 E. Kentucky Street
Franklin, KY 42134

Simpson County Courthouse
Main Street

P.O. Box 261

Franklin, KY 42134-0261

Healthcare

The Medical Center at Franklin
1100 Brockhaven Road
Franklin, KY 42134

Simpson County
1131 South College Street
Franklin, KY 42134-2309

HIV/AIDS

AIDS-KY HIV- AIDS Program

Phaone: 270-746-7425

Phone: 270-586-5251

Phone: 270-586-8B26

Plone: 270-586-8261

Phone: 270-586-4433

Phone: 270-586-7425

Phone: 270-586-4241

Phone: 270-538-4800

Phene: 270-586-8261
Fax: 270-586-8264

Toll Free: 800-420-7431



Halfway Houses, Homeless Shelters, and Housing

Barren River Area Safe Space (BRASS), Inc.
P.O. Box 1941
Bowling Green, KY 42102-)941

Matthew 25 AIDS Services
41| Letcher Street
Henderson, KY 42420

Heartland Cares
619 N. 30" St
Paducah, KY 42001

www.hcares org

Community Action of Southera Kentucky, Inc.

727N, Main St., P.O. Box 87
Franklin, KY 42135

www.casoKYorg

LifeSkills, Inc.

Simpson County Service Center
1031 Brookhaven Rd.

Franklin, KY 42135

Lifeskills, Inc.

(available thru Warren County Service Cenler)
380 Suwannee Trail

Bowling Green, KY 42103

Hotlines

1-800-Children {crisis for parents)

Abuse Hotline

Adoption Hotline

Adult & Child Health {Dept. for public health)
KY HIV- AIDS Program

Alcohol/Drug Hotline

Alcoholics Anonymous

Bluepgrass First Steps

Cancer Information Service

Cabinet for Health & Family Services Ombudsman
Cabinet for Health & Family Services Secretary's Office

Phone: 270-781.9334
Toll Free: 800-928.1183

Phone: 270-826-0200
Toll Free: 877-428-1231

Phone: 270-444-8183

Phone: 270-586-3238

Phone: 270-586-8826

Phone: 270-901-5000

(AU Toll Free)

800-432-9251
800-752-6200
800-432-9346
800-462-6122
800-420-7431
800-729-6686
800-467-8091
800-454-2764
800-422-6237
800-372-2973
800-564-7042



Child/Adult Abuse
Child Support Info/Enforcement Hotline
Child Support Veice Response System
Community Based Services
Community Mental Health Cenlers
Consumer Product Safety Commission
Department for Housing
Food and Drug Administration
Food Stamp Case Changes Reporting
Foster Care Information
General Crisis
Home Health Agency Hotline
Ken PAC Information (Kentucky Patient Access and Care System)
Long Term Care Ombudsman
Adult and Child Health Info Line
Medicaid Managed Care Ombudsman
Medicaid Member Services
Mental Health Counseling
National Lead Info Center Clearinghouse
Poison Emergency and Info
Pregnancy Crisis Centers
Rape Crisis Hotline
SIDS "Black to Sleep” Campaign
Special Needs Adoption
Spouse Abuse Hotline
State Health Insurance Assistance Program
Suicide Prevention
Welfare and Medicaid Fraud
Women, Infant, & Children (WIC) Program
Women's Cancer Screening
Lexington-Fayette-Urban County Govemnment
Domestic Violence Prevention Board
Kentucky Domestic Violence Assaciation
National Sexual Assault hotline
Prevent Child Abuse Kentucky
Kentucky Attorney General's Office
National Domestic Violence Hotline
Battered Women Justice Project
National Netwvork to End Domestic Violence
Resource Center on Child Protection and Custody

800-752-6200
800-248-1163
800-443-1576
800-635-2570
800-928-8000
800-638-2772
800-669-9777
800-FDA-4010
800-248-5861
800-232- 5437
800-592-3980
800-635-6290
800-635-2570
800-372-2991
800-462-6122
877-807-4027
800-635- 2570
800-928-8000
800424-LEAD
800-222-1222
800-432-59337
800-422-1060
800-505-CRIB
800-423-9346
800-544-2022
877-293-7447
800-928-8000
800-372-2970
800-462-6122
800-462-6122

859-258-3803
502-209-5382
800-656-4673
800-432-9251
800-372-2551
800-779-SAFE
800-903-01 11
202-543-3566
800-527-3232



Identification: Birth Certificates, Driver’s License,

Social Security

Driver's License

Simpson Circuit Clerk
Courthouse

101 N Court Street

P. O. Box 261

Franklin, KY 42134

Social Security Office ~ Main Office
601 W. Broadway, Room 101
Louisville, KY 40202

Simpsoa County Social Security Office
1310 Campbell Lane
Bowling Green, KY 42101

Birth Certilicate Information

Office of Vital Statistics
275 E. Main Street, 1E-A
Frankfert, KY 40621

Legal Help

Kentucky Legal Aid

1700 Destiny Lane
Bowling Green, KY 42104
www.klaid.org

Mental Health Services

LifeSkills Service Center
1031 Brookhaven Road
Franklin, KY 42134

Crisis Phone Number:

Phane: 270-586-4241

Local Number; 866-716-9671
National Toll Free: 800-772-1213
TTY: 502-582-5517

Phone: 270-842-5691

Phone: 502-564-4212

Toll Free: 866-452-8243

Phone: 270-586-8826
Fax: 270-586-8828

Toll Free: 800-223-8913
Phone: 270-843-4357



Western State Hospital Phone: 270-886-4431
P.O. Box 2200
Hopkinsville, KY 42240

The Cabinet’s on-line provider locator (searches by county):
tp:/fmhmr ky pov/ProviderDi {OnlineProviderDirectory.as

Substance Abuse & Mental Health Service Administration [SAMHSA]

http://mentalhealth.samhsa sov/databases/facilitv-search.aspx?state=K Y

Kentucky Protection and Advocacy Toll Free: 800-372-2988

100 Fair Oaks Lane, Suijte 302 Fax: 502/564-0848

Frankfort KY 40601

www.kypa net

Support Groups:

National Alliance for the Meatally Il (NAMI) Kentucky Phone: 606-451-6935
C/0 Somerset Community College Phone: 606-451-6936
808 Monticello Street Toll Free: 800-257-5081
Somerset, Kentucky 42501

www.nami.org/MSTemplate cfm?micrositelD=157

Alcoholics Ananymous Toll Free: 800-467-8091

To find 8 meeting, go to hiip://area?6.net/Meetings/meetings. him}
On-line “Big Book™ http://www aacincinnati.org/central_offige html

Narcotics Anonymous Toll Free: 800-662-HELP (4357)
On-Line Meeting Directory:

http://portaltoels na.org/portalicols/Meetinal. o/

Kentucky Narcotics Anonymous

http://www.nakentucky com/

Mental Health Association of Kentucky Phone: 502-638-3501
120 Sears Avenue Suite 213 Fax: 502-896-1306
Louisville KY 40207 Toll Free; 888/705-0463
mhaky@mhaky.org

http://www.mhaky org/

Medication Assistance Programs:

Partnership for Prescription Assistance
WWW.pparx.org



NAMI Resource
http: /vy i.or

ce_Programs.htm

RXAssist: Accessing Pharmaceutical Patient Assistance Programs

http://www.rxassist org/

RXHope
www.rxhppe.com

Transportation

2-1-1 is an easy-to-remember telephone number that connects people with impartant
community services, including lransportation options.

Veteran’s Services

Kentucky Department of Veteran's Affairs Toll Free: 800-372-6245
1111 B Louisville Road Phone: 502-564-9203
Frankfort, KY 40601 Fax: 502-564-9240
www.veterans. ky.gov

Readjustment Counseling Services |[RCS) 877-WAR-VETS
US Department of Veteran's Affairs 877-927-8387
810 Vermont Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 20420

WWw.va eov



Todd County

Child Services

Department far Community Based Services
Protection & Permanency

102 N. Williams

Elkton, KY 42220

Clothing

Department for Community Based Services
102 N. Williams
Elkton, KY 42220

Disability Services

Protection & Advocacy

1400 Fair Oaks Lane, Suite 302
Frankfort, KY 60201

*Issues related to disability

www kypa. net

Center for Accessible Living
1051 N. 16" Street Suite C
Murray, KY 42071

Domestic Violence

National Domestic Violence Hotline
Battered Women Justice Project

National Network to End Domestic Violence

Educational Opportunities

Todd County GED Information

Phone: 270-265-2543

Phone: 270-265- 2596

Toll Free: 800-372-2988

Phone 270-753-7676

Toll Free: 800-779-SAFE
Toll Free: 800-903-0111
Phone: 202-543-5566

Phone: 270-265-9424



Ex-Offender/Sex Offender Assistance & Advocacy

Bluegrass Reeatry Council
Chrysalis House

1589 Hill Rise Drive (Off of Versailles Road)

Lexington, KY 40504

www.KentuclgRecnlm.grg[

Protection & Advocacy

100 Fair Oaks Lane, Suite 302
Frankfort, KY 60201

*Issues related to disability

www.kypa.nel

Mission Behind Bars and Beyond
P.O. Box 22034

Louisville, Kentucky 40252

Financial Assistance

Todd County Interfaith Center
602 S. Streets Ave.
Elkton, KY 42220

Heartland Cares
619 N. 30" St
Paducah, KY 42001

www.heares org

Pennyrile Allied Community Services
104 Morris Weathess St.

Elkton, KY 42220

www.pacs-ky.or

Food Assistance

Todd County Interfaith Center
602 S. Streets Ave,
Elkton, KY 42220

Phone: 859.977-2502
Fax: 859-233-9231

Toll Free: 800-372-2988

Phone, 502-459-4282

Phone: 270-265-3948

Phone: 270-444-8183

Phone: 270-265-5422

Phone: 270-265-3948



Heartland Cares Phone: 270-444-8183
619 N. 30™ Street
Padueah, KXY 42001

www.heares.ofg

Pennyrile Allied Community Services Phone: 270-265-5422
104 Motris Weathers St.
Elkton, KY 42220

wwiw.pacs-ky.org

Todd County Judge/Executive Phone: 270-265-9966 Ext 224
P.O.Box 355 Fax: 270-265-9966 Ext 234
Elkton, KY 42220

Gambler’s Anonymous

1-888-GA-HELPS

Government Agencies (Includes State & Local
Officials/Police Agencies)

Department for Community Based Services Phone: 270-265-2596
Family Support

102 N. Williams

Elkton, KY 42220

Todd County Health Depariment Phone: 270-265-2362
205 McReynolds Drive
Elkton, KY 42220

Department for Community Based Scrvices Phone: 270-265-2543
Protection & Permanency

102 N. Williams

Elkton, KY 42220

Sherlff's Office Phone: 270-265-9966
P.O. Box 557

Elkton, KY 42220

Todd Circuit Court Phone: 270-265-2343
P.0O. Box 337 :

202 E Washington St.
Elkton, KY 42220-0237



Healthcare

Todd County Health Department
205 McReynolds

P.O. Box 305

Elkton, KY 42220

HIV/AIDS

AIDS-KY HIV- AIDS Program

Phane: 270-265-2362
Fax: 270-265-0602

Toll Free: 800-420-7431

Halfway Houses, Homeless Shelters. and Housing

Todd County Interfaith Center
Elkton, KY 42220

Heartland Cares
619 N. 30" St
Paducah, KY 42001

Sanctuary, Inc.
P.0. Box 1165
Hopkinsville, KY 42241-1165

www.sanctuaryinc.net

Hotlines

1-800-Children (crisis for parents)

Abuse Hotline

Adoption Hotline

Adult & Child Health (DepL for public health)

KY HIV- AIDS Program

Alcohol/Drug Hotline

Alcoholics Anonymous

Blueprass First Steps

Cancer Information Service

Cabinet for Health & Family Services Ombudsman
Cabinel for Health & Family Services Secretary's Office
Child/Adult Abuse

Child Support Info/Enforcement Hotline

Child Support Vaoice Response System

Phone: 270-265-3948

Phone: 270-444-8183

Phone: 270-885-4572

(All Toll Free)

800-432-9251
800-752-6200
800-432-9346
800-462-6122
800-420-7431
800-729-6686
800-467-8091
800-454-2764
800-422-6237

800-372-2973
800-564-7042
800-752-6200
800-248-1163
800-443-1576



Community Based Services

Community Mental Health Centers
Consumer Product Safety Commission
Department for Housing

Food and Drug Administration

Food Stamp Case Changes Reporting

Foster Care Information

General Crisis

Home Health Agency Hotline

Ken PAC Information (Kentucky Patient Access and Care System)
Long Term Care Ombudsman

Adutt and Child Health Info Line

Medicaid Managed Care Ombudsman
Medicaid Member Services

Mental Health Counseling

National Lead Info Center Clearinghouse
Poison Emergency and Info

Pregnancy Crisis Centers

Rape Crisis Hotline

SIDS "Black to Sleep” Campaign

Special Needs Adoption

Spouse Abuse Hotline

State Health Insurance Assistance Program
Suicide Prevention

Welfare and Medicaid Fraud

Women, Infant, & Children (WIC) Program
Women's Cancer Screening
Lexington-Fayette-Urban County Government
Domestic Violence Prevention Board
Kentucky Domestic Violence Association
National Sexual Assault hotline
Prevent Child Abuse Kentucky

Kentucky Attorney General's Office
National Domestic Violence Hotline
Battered Women Justice Project
National Network to End Domestic Violence
Resource Center on Child Protection and Custody

800-635-2570
800-928-8000
800-638-2772
800-669-9777
800-FDA-4010
800-248-5861
800-232- 5437
800-592-3980
300-635-6290
800-635-2570
800-372-29391
800-462-6122
877-8074027
800-635- 2570
800-928-8G00
800-424-LEAD
300-222-1222
800-432-9337
800-422-1060
800-505-CRIB
800-423-9346
800-544-2022
877-293-7447
800-928-8000
800-372-2970
800-462-6122
800-462-6122

859-258-3803
502-209-5382
800-656-4673
800-432-9251
800-372-2551
800-779-SAFE
800-903-0111
202-543-5566
800-527-3232



Identification: Birth Certificates, Driver’s License,

Social Security

Driver’s License

Todd Circuit Clerk
Courthouse

202 E. Washington Strect
P. O. Box 337

Elkton, KY 42220

Social Secarity Office — Main Office
601 W. Broadway, Roam 10)
Louisville, KY 40202

Todd County Sacial Security Office
2100 Ft. Campbell Blvd.
Hopkinsville, KY 42240

Birth Certificate Information

Office of Vita) Statistics
275 E. Main Street, IE-A
Frankfort, KY 40621

Legal Help

Kentucky Legal Aid
1700 Destiny Lane
Bowling Green, KY 42104
www.klaid.org

Mental Health Services

Pennyroyal
Crisis Phone Number:
Western State Hospital

P.O. Box 2200
Hopkinsville, KY 42240

Phone: 270-265-5631
Phone: 270-265-5632

Local Number; 866-716-9571
National Toll Free; 800-772-1213
TTY: 502-382-5517

Phone: 270-886-3855

Phone: 502-564-4212

Toll Free: 866-4352-9243

Phone: 502-886-5163
Toll Free: 877-473-7766
Phone: 270-886-4431



The Cabinet's on-line provider locator (searches by county):

http:llmhmr.l_q.gov{EmvidgrQjrecmmIOnlineProvidg[D'|y_qglgg.g§gx
Substance Abuse & Mental Health Service Administration (SAMHSA)

httg:llmcntalhcnlth.mhga.g_o_vldalabaseslfaciIig-search.nspx?stalFKY

Kentucky Protection and Advocacy Toll Free: 800-372-2988

100 Fair Oaks Lane, Suite 302 Fax: 502/564-0848

Frankfort KY 40601

*Issues related to disability

WWW. net

Support Groups:

National Alliance for the Mentally 11l (NAMI) Kentucky Phone: 606-451-6935
C/O Somerset Community College Phone: 606-451-6936
808 Monticello Street Tol! Free: 800-257-5081
Somerset, Kentucky 42501

www.nami.org/MSTemplate cfin?micrositelD=157

Alcoholies Anonymous Toll Free: 800-467-8091

To find a meeting, go to hitp://aread6 net/Meetinas/meetings.html

On-line *Big Book™ http://www ascincinnati.org/central office.html

Narcotics Anonymous Toll Free: 800-662-HELP (4357)
On-Line Meeting Directory:

hl!g:Ilmllmis.na.grg{mﬂglng[s{MeciingLocl

Kentucky Narcotics Anonymous

http://www.nakentucky.com/

Mental Heath Assaciation of Kentucky Phone: 502-638-3501
120 Sears Avenue Suite 213 Fax: 502-896-1306
Louisville KY 40207 Toll Free: 888/705-0463

mhaky@mhaky.org
http;//vrww.mhaky.org/

Medication Assistance Programs:

Partnership for Prescription Assistance
WWW.pparx.org

NAMI Resource

hgg:llwmv.ngmi.Monlcnthgnteanrogg;ﬂjglglineIfPrescriplion Drug_Patiept_Assista

nce Programs.htm



RXAssist: Accessing Pharmaceutical Palient Assistance Programs

hitp://www. rxassist org/

RXHape
www.rkhope.com

Transportation

2-1-1 is an easy-to-remember telephone number that connects peaple with imporiant
community services, including transportation options.

Veteran’s Services

Kentucky Department of Veteraa's Affairs Toll Free: 800-572-6245
1111 B Louisville Road Phone: 502-564-9203
Frankfort, KY 40601 Fax: 502.564-9240
www.veterans.ky.oov

Readjustment Counseling Services [RCS] 877-WAR-VETS
US Department of Veteran's Affairs 877-927-3387
810 Vermont Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 20420

WWw.va.gov
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City

Albany
Ashland
Ashland
Auburn
Barbourville
Bardstown
Beattyville
Bedford
Belfry

Benton

Berea

Blackey
Bloomfield
Booneville
Bowling Green
Bowling Green
Bowling Green
Bowling Green
Brandenburg
Brooksville
Brownsville
Burkesville
Burlington
Bumnside
Cadiz

Cadiz

Calvert City
Campbelisville
Campton
Carlisle
Carollton

@ Catlettsburg

Central City
Clinton

Library

Clinton Counly Public Library
Boyd County Public Library
Summit Branch

Aubum Branch

Knox County Public Library
Nelson County Public Library
Lee County Public Library
Trimble County Public Library
Belfry Branch

Marshall County Public Library
Berea Branch Librayy

Blackey Public Library
Bloomfield Branch

Owsley County Public Library
Depot Branch Library

Sugar Mapie Branch

The Bowling Green Public Library
Warren County Public Library
Meade County Public Library
Bracken County Public Library
Edmonson County Public Library
Cumberland County Public Library
Boone County Public Library
Burnside Branch

John L. Street Public Library
Trigg County Public Library
Calvert City Branch Library
Taylor County Public Library
Walfe County Public Library
Nicholas County Public Library
Carroll County Public Library
Catlettsburg Branch

Central City Public Library
Hickman County Memorial Library

Address Zip
302 King Drive 42602
1740 Central Avenue 41101
1016 Summit Road

344 West Main Street

206 Knox Street 40906
20} Cathedral Manor 40004
123 Center Street 41311
112 Highway 42 North 40008
24371 U.S. Highway 119

1003 Poplar Streel 42025
319 East Chestnut

295 Main Street

4] Fairfield Hill

2 Booneville Action Pl 41314
401 Kentucky Street

1347 Kentucky Highway 185

1225 State Street

1225 State Street 42101
400 Library Place 40108
310 West Miami Street 41004
280 Ferguson St. 42210
114 Hill Street 42717
1786 Burlington Pike 41005
244 Main Street 42211
244 Main Street

1315 Fifth Avenue S.E.

205 North Columbia Avenue 42718
176 KY Highway 15 North 41301

223 North Broadway 40311
136 Court Street 41008
2704 Louisa Street

108 East Brond Street

202 Mayfield Road 42031

Phone

(606) 387-5989
(606) 329-0090
(606) 928-3366
(270) 542-8180
(606) 546-5339
(502) 348-3714
(606) 464-8014
(502) 255-7362
(606) 353-0429
(270) 527-9969
(859) 986-7112
(606) 633-4013
(502) 252-9129
(606) 593-5700
(270) 782-0252
(270) 781-1441
(270) 781-4884
(270) 781-4882
(270) 422-2094
{(606) 735-3620
(270) 597-2146
(270) 864-2207
(859) 342-2663
(606) 561-5287
(270) 522-6301
(270) 522-6301
(270) 395-5745
(270} 465-2562
(606) 668-6571
(839) 289-5595
(502) 732-7020
(606) 739-8332
(270) 754-4630
(270) 653-2225
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Public Libraries in Kentucky http://www.

Cloverport
Cold Spring
Columbia

Corbin

Covington
Crestwood
Crestwood
Cumberland

Cynthiana

Danville
Dawson Springs
Dixon

East Bemstadt
Eddyville
Edmonton
Elizabethown
Elizabethtown
Elkhom City
Elkton
Eminence
Erlanger
Falmouth
Flatwoods
Flemingsburg
Florence

Fort Thomas
Frankfort
Frankfort
Franklin
Frenchburg
Fulton
Georgetown

QGlaspow

Cloverport Branch
Campbell County Public Library
Adair County Public Library

South Branch

Kenton County Public Library
Oldham County Public Library
South Oldham Library
Rebecca Caudill Public Library

Cynthiana-Harrison County Public
Library

Boyle County Public Library
Dawson Springs Branch
Webster County Public Library
Olde Town Branch

Lyon County Public Library
Metcalfe County Public Library
Hardin County Public Library
Hardin County Public Library
Elkhorn City Branch Library
Todd County Public Library
Heary County Public Library
Erlanger Branch

Pendleton County Public Library
Flatwoods Branch

Fleming County Public Library
Florence Branch

Philip N. Carrico Branch
Franklin County Library District
Paul Sawyier Public Library
Goodnight Memorial Library
Menifee County Public Library
Fulton Public Library

Scott County Public Library

Mary Wood Weldon Memorial
Public Library

101 4th Street
3920 Alexandria Pike
307 Greensburp Street

727 West Cumbertand Gap
Parkway

502 Scott Boulevard
5895 West Highway 146
6720 West Highway 146
310 West Main Street

104 North Main Street

307 Wesl Broadway
103 Wesl Ramsey

10] State Route 132 East
1200 Highway 490

261 Commerce Street
200 South Main Street
100 Jim Owen Drive
201 West Dixie Avenue
150 East Main Street
302 East Main Street
172 Eminence Terrace
3130 Dixie Highway
228 Main Street

1705 Argillite Road
202 Bypass Boulevard
7425 U.S. 42

1000 Highland Avenue
319 Wapping Street
305 Wapping Street
203 South Main Street
1585 Main Street

312 Main Street

104 South Bradford Lane

107 West College Street

41076
42728

41011
40014

41031
40422

42409

42038

42129
42701

42220

40019

41040

41041

40601

42134
40322
42041
40324

42141

publiclibraries.com/kentucky.htm

(270) 788-3388
(859) 781-6166
(270) 384-2472

(606) 258-7000

(859) 962-4060
(502) 241-9899
(502) 241-1108
(606) 589-2409

(859) 234-4881

(859) 236-8466
(270) 797-8990
(270) 639-9171
{606) 843-2013
(270) 3887720
(270) 432-498]
(270) 769-6337
(270) 769-6337
(606) 754-5451
(270) 265-9071
(502) 845-5682
(859) 341-5115
(859) 654-8535
(606) 836-3771
(606) 845-7851
(859) 371-6222
(859) 572-5033
(502) 352-2665
(502) 223-1658
(270) 586-8397
(606) 768-2212
(270) 472-3439
(502) 863-3566

(270) 651-2824



Public Libraries in Kentucky http://www.publiclibraries.com/kentucky.htm

Goshen Mahan-Oldham County Library 12305 Harmony Landing
Greensburg Green County Public Library 112 West Court Street 42743
Greenup Greenup County Public Library 614 Main Street 41144
Greenville Muhlenberg County Public Libraries 117 South Main Street 42345
Hardin Hardin Branch 104 Second Street
Hardinsburg Breckinridge County Public Library 112 South Main Steeet 40143
Harlan Harlan County Public Library 107 North Third Street 40831
Harrodsburg Mercer County Public Library 109 West Lexington Street 40330
Hartford Ohio County Public Library 413 South Main Street 42347
Hawesville Hancock County Public Library 240 Court Square 42348
Hazard Perry County Public Library 289 Black Gold Blvd. 41701
Hebron Lents Branch 3215 Cougar Path
Hendersan Henderson County Public Library 101 South Main Street 42420
Hickman Hickman Branch 902 Moscow Ave.
Hindman Knott County Public Library 238 Highway 160 South 41822
Hodgenville Larue County Public Library 201 South Lincoln Boulevard 42748
Hopkinsville ['fi';"’:‘ry“s"i"“":“’is“““ County Public; | ) Bethel street 42240
Hyden Leslie County Public Library 22065 Main Street 41749
Independence  William E. Durr Branch :&:ﬁ Walton-Nicholson
inez Martin County Public Library 180 East Main Street 41224
Irvine Estill County Public Library 246 Main Street 40336
irvington Irvington Branch 212 East First Street
Jackson Breathitt County Public Library 1024 College Avenue 41339
Jamestown Russell County Public Library 94 North Main Street 42629
Jenkins Jenkins Public Library 9543 Highway 805
Lancaster Garrard County Public Library 101 Lexington Strest 40444
Lawrenceburg  Anderson County Public Library 114 North Main Street 40342
Lebanon Marion County Public Library 201 Enst Main Street 40033
Lebanon Junction Lebanan Junction Branch Library 276 East Main Street
Leitchfield Graysen County Public Library 130 East Market Street 42754
Lewisburg Lewisburg Branch 155 Front Street

O Lewisport Lewisport Branch 17 Pell Street
Lexington Beaumont Branch 3080 Fieldstone Way

(502) 228-1896

(270) 932-7081
(606) 473-6514
(270) 338-4760
(270) 4374275
(270) 756-2323
(606) 573-5220
(859) 734-3680
(270) 298-3790
(270) 927-6760
(606) 436-2475
(859) 586-8163
(270) 826.3712
(270) 236-2646
(606) 785-5412
(270) 358-3851

(270) 887-4263
(606) 672-2460
(859) 962-4030

(606) 298-7766
(606) 723-3030
(270) 547-7404
(606) 666-5541
(270) 343-3545
(606) 832-4101
(859) 792-3424
(502) 839-6420
(270) 692-4698
(502) 833-4648
(270) 259-5455
(270) 755-2025
(270) 295-3765
(859) 231-5570



Public Libraries in Kentucky http://www.publiclibraries.com/kentucky.htm

O Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexinpton
Liberty
London
London
Louisa
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville

O Louisville
Louisville
Louisville

Louisville

Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Lovely

Madisonville
Manchester
Marion
Mayfield
Maysville

O Mckee

Middlesboro

Eagle Creck Branch
Lexington Public Library
Northside Branch

Tates Creek Branch

Casey County Public Library
Benneit Center Branch

Laurel County Public Library
Lawrence County Public Library
Bon Air Branch

Crescent Hill Branch
Dorothea Stottman Library
Fairdale Branch

Fern Creek Branch
Highland-Shelby Park Branch
Iroquois Branch
Jeffersontown Branch
Louisville Free Public Library
Middleton Branch

Okolona Branch

Portland Branch

Saint Matthews-Eline Memorial
Branch

Shawnee Branch
Shively-Newman Branch
Southwest Regional Branch
Western Branch

Westport Middle School
Rufus M. Reed Public Library

Hopkins County-Madisonville Public

Library

Ciay County Public Library
Crittenden County Public Library
Graves County Public Library
Mason County Public Library
Jackson County Public Library
Bell County Public Library

101 North Eagle Creek Drive
140 East Main Street

1737 Russell Cave Road
3628 Walden Drive

238 Middleburg Sireet

60 Bennett Circle

120 College Park Drive

102 West Mein Jefferson
2816 Del Rio Place

2762 Frankfort Avenue
1251 Hillview Blvd.

10616 West Manslick Road
6768 Bardstown Road
1250 Bardstown Road

601 West Woodlawn Ave.
10635 Watterson Trail

301 York Street

200 North Juneau Drive
7709 Preston Highway
3305 Northwestern Pky.

3940 Grandview Avenue

3912 West Broadway

3920 Dixie Highway

10375 Dixie Highway

604 South Tenth Street
8100 Westport Rd - Suite B
1442 River Front Road

31 South Main Strest

211 Bridge Street

204 West Carlisle Streel
601 North 17th Street
218 East Third Street

40507

42539

40741
41230

40203

41231
4243)

40962
42064
42066
41056

(859) 231-5560
(859) 231-5500
(859) 231-5590
(859) 231-5580
(606) 787-9381
(606) 864-5940
(606) 864-5759
(606) 638-4497
(502) 574-1795
(502) 5741793
(502) 957-5759
(502) 375-2051
(502) 231-4605
(502) 574-1672
(502) 574-1720
(502) 267-5713
(502) 574-1760
(502) 245-7332
(502) 964-3515
(502) 574-1744

(502) 574-171

(502) 574-1722
(502) 574-1730
(502) 933-0029
(502) 574-1779
(502) 394-0379
(606) 395-6500

(270) 825-2680

(606) 598-2617
(270) 965-3354
(270) 247-2911
(606) 564-1286

118 U.S. Highway 421 North 40447 (606) 287-8113

126 South 20th Street

40965

(606) 248-4812



Public Libraries in Kentucky http://www.publiclibrarles.com/kentucky.htm

Monticello

Morchead
Morganfield
Morganiown
Mount Olivet

Mount Sterling

Mount Vernon

Mount
Washington

Munfordville
Murray
Nancy

Neon

New Haven
Newport
Nicholasville
Nicholasville

Owensboro

Owenton
Owingsville
Paducah
Paintsville
Paris

Phelps
Pikeville
Prestonsburg
Princeton
Providence
Radcliff
Richmond
Russell Springs
Russellville
Salyersville
Sandy Hook

Wayne County Public Library
Rowan County Public Library
Union County Public Library
Butler County Public Library
Robertson County Public Library

Mt. Sterling - Montgomery County

Library

Rockeastle County Public Library
Mount Washington Branch Library

Hart County Public Library
Calloway County Public Library
Nancy Branch

Litlian Webb Memorial Branch
New Haven Branch

Newport Branch

Jessamine County Public Library
Withers Memorial Library
Daviess County Public Library
District

Owen Couaty Public Library
Bath County Memorial Library

Mceracken County Public Library

Johnson County Public Library
Paris-Bourbon Caunty Library
Phelps Branch

Pike County Public Library
Floyd County Public Library
George Coon Public Library
Providence Branch

North Branch

Madison County Public Library
Russell Springs Branch Library
Logan County Public Library
Magoffin County Public Library
Elliott County Public Library

150 South Main Street 42633
185 East First Street 40351
126 South Morgan Street 42437
116 West Qhic Street 42261
207 North Main Street 41064
241 West Locust Streat 40353
60 Ford Drive 40456

311 Snapp St

500 East Union Street 42765
710 Main Street 42071
1049 Highway 317

139 South Main Street

600 South Main Street 40356
600 South Main Street 40356
2020 Frederica Street 4230]
118 North Main Street 40359
24 West Main Street 40360
555 Washington Street 42003
444 Main Street 41240
701 High Street 40361
38575 State Highway 194 E

119 College Street Suite 3 41501
161 North Amold Avenue 41653
114 South Harrison Street 42445
230 North Willow Street

800 South Logsdon Parkway

507 West Main Street 40475
512 Main Street

201 West Sixth Street 42276
141 Church Street 41465
400 Main Street 41171

(606) 348-8565
(606) 784-7137
(270) 389-1696
(270} 526-4722
(660) 724-5746

(859) 498-2404
(606) 256-2388
(502) 538-7560

(270) 524-1953
(270) 753-2288
(606) 6364241
(606) B55-7913
(502) 549-6735
(859) 572-5037
(859) 885-3523
(855) 885-3523

(270) 684-0211

(502) 484-3450
(606) 674-2531
(270) 442-2510
(606) 789.4355
(859) 987-4419
(606) 456-7860
(606) 432-9977
(606) 886-2981
(270) 365-2884
(270) 667-5658
(270) 351-9999
(859) 623-6704
(270) 866-5200
(270) 726-6129
(606) 349-2411
(606) 738-5796
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andy Hook

Science Hill
Scottsville
Shelbyville
Shepherdsville
Shepherdsville
Smithland
Smiths Grove
Somerset
Somerset
South Shore
Springfield
Stanford
Stanton
Sturgis
Taylorsville
Tompkinsville
Unioatown
Vanceburg

Versailles
Virgie
Walton
Warsaw
West Liberty

Whitesburg
Whitley City

Wickliffe

Williamsburg
Williamstown
Winchester

Rhett Brown Memorial Public

Library

Science Hill Branch

Allen County Public Library
Shelby County Public Library
Bullitt County Library

Ridgway Memorial Library
Livingstan County Public Library
Smiths Grove Branch

Pulaski County Public Library
Shopville-Stab Branch Library

Mckell Branch

Washington County Public Library
Lincoin County Public Library
Powell County Public Library

Sturgis Branch

Spencer County Public Library

P.O. Box 448

936 Old Glasgow Road
309 Eighth Street

127 North Walnut Street
127 North Walnut Street
321 Court Street

127 South Main Street
304 South Main Street
331 Siab Road

210 East Main Street
201 Lancaster St.

725 Breckenridge Street
111 West Seventh Street
168 Taylorsville Road

William B. Harlan Memorial Library 500 West Fourth Street

Uniontown Branch
Lewis County Public Library
Logan Helm Woodford County

Library

Vesta Roberts Johnson Memorial

Library
Walton Branch

Gallatin County Public Library
Morgan County Public Library
Harry M. Caudill Memorial Library
Meccreary County Public Library
Ballard-Carlislelivingston Public

Library

Whitley County Public Library
Grant County Public Library
Clark County Public Library

520 Second Sireel
52 Second Street

115 North Main Street

P.O. Box 548

21 South Main Street
209 West Market Street
151 University Drive
220 Main Street

6 North Main Street

410 Ohio Street

285 South Third Street
201 Barnes Road
370 South Bumns Avenue

42164
40065
40165
40165
42081

42501

40069
40484
40380

40071
42167

41179
40383

41095
41472
41858
42653

42087

40769
41097
40391

(606) 738-5796

(606) 423-4221
(270) 237.3861
(502) 633-3803
(502) 543-7675
(502) 543-7675
(270) 928-4100
(270) 563-6651
(606) 679-8401
(606) 274-1671
(606) 932-4478
(859) 336-7655
(606) 365-7513
(606) 663-5651
(270) 333-5547
(502) 477-8137
(270) 487-5301
(270) 8224244
(606) 796-2532

(859) 873-5191

(606) 639-9839

(859) 485-6777
(859) 567-2786
(606) 743-4151
(606) 633-7547
(606) 376-8738

(270) 335-5059

(606) 549-0818
(859) 824-2080
(859) 744-5661



